PARTS MANUAL

FOR
HAGIE MODEL 284 HI-TRACTOR
SPRAYER - DETASSELER

HAGIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

BOX 273 CLARION, IOWA 50525 (515) 532-2861

COVERS MACHINE SERIAL NUMBERS: U1250110001 thru U1250110100

01-01 49322
02-08



SPRAYER IDENTIFICATION

Each Hagie sprayer is identified by means of a frame serial number.
This serial number denofes the model, the year in which it was built, and the
number of the sprayer. As for further identification, the engine has a serial
number and the planetary hubs have identification plates that describe the
type of mount and gear ratio. To insure prompt, efficient service when
ordering parts or requesting service repairs from Hagie Manufacturing Company,
record the serial and identification numbers in the space provided below.
NOTE: Reference to left hand and right hand used throughout this manual

refers to the position when seated in the operator’s seat facing forward.

SPRAYER SERIAL NUMBER

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER

PLANETARY HUB IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS

2 223002



TABLE OF CONTENTS

HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . . . .+ .+ . . . . 4
FLOW DIVIDER AND VFC VALVE. . . . . . . . . . . . . ... .5
HYDRAULIC TANK. . . . . . . . « + + v v v v v v v v v+ . . B
FILTER ASSEMBLY . . . . . . « « v v v v v v v v v v o e 0 W T
OUTRIGGER ASSEMBLY. . . . . . . . .+ v « v v« o v v . .8-11
CUTTER HEAD ASSEMBLY. . . . . . . .+ « .« . . .« .« « . . 12-13
QUAD HEAD ASSEMBLY. . . . . « « « v v v v v v v v v . W14
LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY. . . . . . . . . + « .« . . . . . . .15
LS CONTROL ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . .+ .+ . . . . . 16-19
MOTOR CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20-21
ELECTRIC VALVE ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22-25
DEPTH COMMAND . . . . . . . +« « v v v v v v v v« .« . . 26-29
HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30-51
ELECTRIC SCHEMATIC. . . . . . . . . . . .+ + + . . . . 52-69
ABBREVIATIONS . . . . . . . .« « o v v o v v v v v v . .70
INDEX . & v v v v o o e e s s e e e e e e T

3 223003



¥00€2¢

o
—

N OTHAs WD =

=)
=
<

N = 2NN = 2 2 DWMNN = DN 4 A NON 2 D N N = WW 2R MNN = N — ot b b A N =

SUNDSTRAND PUMP ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

316319
506701
505101
505105
505200
506005
520137
601383
606937
606929
606938
606954
506409
611128
618075
618596
618126
618327
507026
715660
618459
618461
870222
618486
618514
618531
618178
618547
618564
618609
618618
618619
618626
618630
618640
714560
716000
900003
900401
903893
914000
910027
920510
920006
785062
473921
914027
520132
520138
606870
606924
618541

DESCRIPTION

PUMP CTRL LEVER EXT,284 CUMM98
SIDE OUTLET EL 90DEG 1.25NPT
BLK PIPE TEE 1.00NPT

1MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.00NPT
1 1/4 TO 1 RED BUSH BLK MAL
1.19/1.37 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP
HOSE, 3/4 X 8 1FBR-1SPI
TANDEM PUMP, 606929 & 606938
SUND GEAR PUMP .66CI, SPLINED
SUND GEAR PUMP,4.00CIR SPLNED
SUND 130CC PUMP,B-MT 98
BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG 1.25NPT
7/8MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

3/4 HOSE BARB-1 1/16MOR

1 5/8MOR-1 1/4FNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR

1 1/4MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
HOSE BARB 1 1/4NPT X 1 1/4

1 1/4FLANGE-90-1 5/8MJIC

1 1/4 SPLIT FLANGE KIT

NEO ORING 1 1/2 X 1 3/4
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16FJ SW BRANCH TEE-9/16MJ
9/16FJIC CAP NUT

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO

1 5/8FJIC-1 5/16MJIC ADPTR
1IN HOSE BARB-90-1 5/16MOR
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO
9/16MJIC-90-9/16FJIC SWIV LBO
1 5/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 5/16MJ
1 1/4 HOSE BARB-45-1 5/8MOR

1 5/16MJ-45-1 5/16FJ SWIV LBO
1 5/16MJ-90-1 5/16FJ SWIV LBO
NPT X 1 HOSE BARB

3/4 HOSE BARB-90- 1MNPT

1/4UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

3/4UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT

10-32 X 1" SLT RD HD MACH SCR
1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

10-32 HEX NUT

#10 LOCK WASHER

3/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

CTRL CABLE 10-32 4IN X 120 LG
BALL JOINT NO 10-32 THD

10-32 HEX STOVER NUT
1.62/1.87 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
1.38/1.56 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP
0-RING FOR 606865 SUND B-MT
0-RING FOR SUND A-MT

1 5/16FJIC-1 1/16MJIC ADPTR



§S00€gee

o
—

O ~NO O WN =

COMBO FLOW DIVIDER AND VFC ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO.

IO RN N = o ottt 0 N = &

505213
606836
607510
618183
618189
618191
618279
618322
618541
618579
618609
618619
438452
438453
341968
900008
900004
900010
920000
914000

DESCRIPTION

RED BUSH 1 X 3/4 BLK MAL

FLO DIV BG424 24GPM PRI 1NPT
FLO CONT FCR51 0-30VARI 7/80R
3/4MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
1/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
1/16MJ-90-1 1/16FJ SWIV LBO
1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
5/16MJIC- 1MNPT ADPTR
5/16FJIC-1 1/16MJIC ADPTR
1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO

1 5/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 5/16MJ
VFC/BG424 MTG BRKT 280 COMBO
VFC STOP, 280 COMBO 92
TIE PLT 250/280 CUMM 92
1/4UNC X 2 1/2 HEX BOLT
1/4UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT
1/4UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

-



900€¢e

COMBO HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

610300  3/4MJIC-3/4MNPT ADPTR
470290  LIQUID LEVEL SWITCH, 1/2MNPT

1 1 501102 1/4 PIPE PLUG

2 1 504210 RED BUSH 3/4 NPT X 1/2 NPT

3 2 504702 CLOSE NIPPLE .75NPT

4 2 504955 BLK PIPE TEE .75NPT

5 1 505203 BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1.00NPT-4.00

6 2 505213 RED BUSH 1 X 3/4 BLK MAL

7 4 505300 BLK PIPE EL 90DEG 1.00NPT

8 1 506303 BLK PIPE EL 90DEG 1.25NPT

9 1 506602 PIPE NIPPLE 1 1/4NPT-2 1/2
10 1 605600 MICHIGAN RESERVOIR FILTER
11 1 605601 PARKER FILTER ASSY,10M,1.25NPT
12 2 605603 LINE SUMP DIFFUSER
13 1 611052 FILLER BREATHER 3/4NPT
14 1 614453 DIPSTICK, 8IN
15 1 618018 9/16MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR
16 3 618486 9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
17 1 713220 HOSE BARB 3/4 NPT X 3/4
18 2 714560 NPT X 1 HOSE BARB
19 1 715660 HOSE BARB 1 1/4NPT X 1 1/4
20 1 760090 RECEIVER PLT WLD 8240
21 1 760097 OIL TANK WLD 8240 1982
22 1 763039 HYD MTR MTG PLT GSKT
23 12 900064 5/16UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT
24 12 920001 5/16 SAE FLAT WASHER
25 2 341360 OIL TANK STRAP WLD 8240 1982
26 4 914004 3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT
27 2 520138 1.38/1.56 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP
28 1 605602 PARKER FILTER ELEMENT, 10MICRON
29 1 506410 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.25NPT
30 1 520137 1.19/1.33 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP
31 1 520132 1.62/1.87 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
32 1 504001 RED BUSH 3/4 X 1/4 BLK MAL
33 1 618520  1/4MNPT RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
34 1 505101 BLK PIPE TEE 1.00NPT

i 35 1 505201  CLOSE NIPPLE 1.00NPT
1
1




L00€¢¢e

DET.

~N o OO =

DETASSELER OPTION FILTER ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO.

920501
506410
605601
605602
715660
520132
900062

B AC I\ IR A Y

DESCRIPTION

5/16 LOCK WASHER

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.25NPT

PARKER FILTER ASSY,10M,1.25NPT
PARKER FILTER ELEMENT, 10MICRON

HOSE BARB 1 1/4NPT X 1 1/4

1.62/1.87 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS

5/16UNC X 1/2 HEX BOLT



800€¢¢e

6-ROW 3-LIFT COMBO OUTRIGGER ASSEMBLY

o
—

QTY PART NO.

438283
438444
470117
438445
438449
438324
438523
438451
438439
438441
1112 914004
12 24 914008
13 16 914010

©OoO~NO®OH WN =
S NN =MNMNDMNDMN NN

14 8 900272
15 8 900138
16 2 438390
17 2 438393
18 1 438524
19 1 438400
20 1 438403
21 2 438405
22 1 438277
23 1 438282
24 8 900334
25 2 611016
26 4 900133
27 16 900265
28 4 900383
29 4 900347

DESCRIPTION

OUTRGR PIVOT PIN WLD 8200 86
CTR TOOL BAR CLMP PLT COMB092
COTTER PIN 3/16 1 3/4 SQ CUT
OUTRGR MT SUPP WLD COMBO 92
STABILIZER PIN MT WLD COMB092
75IN OUTRGR BRACE CLAMP

RH OUTRGR MT WLD,284 COMBO 95
STABILIZER MT PLATE COMBO 92
OUTRGR MT SUPP PLT 92
CTR TOOL BAR WLD 280 COMBO 92
3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT
3/8UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT

OUTER STABILIZER TUBE WLD 90
INNER STABILIZER TUBE WLD 90
LH OUTRGR MT WLD,284 COMBO 95
RH STABILIZER PIN MT WLD 90
LH STABILIZER PIN MT WLD 90
STABILIZER BALL MT WLD 90
RH 32IN OUTRGR WLD8200-850086
LH 32IN OUTRGR WLD8200-850086
5/8UNC X 1 3/4 HEX BOLT

HAIR PIN #6

3/8UNC X 2" HEX BOLT

1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
5/8UNC X 7 1/2" HEX BOLT
5/8UNC X 6 1/2 HEX BOLT

NOTE: QUANTITY LISTED IS FOR ONE MACHINE.



600€Z¢

8-10 ROW 4-LIFT COMBO OUTRIGGER ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO.

1 2 438283
2 2 438320
3 2 470117
4 1 438307
5 1 438309
6 6 438324
7 1 438523
8 1 438349
9 1 438350
10 1 438447
11 1 438448
12 2 438357
13 2 438359
14 2 438362
15 2 438363
16 2 438390
17 2 438393
18 1 438524
19 1 438400
20 1 438403
21 2 438405
22 1 438458
23 1 438459
24 2 483041
25 2 611016
26 4 900133
27 32 900265
28 2 900266
29 4 900271
30 4 900347
31 8 910012
32 2 438439
33 1 438441

34 12 914004
35 44 914008
36 16 914010
37 2 900264

38 8 900272
39 8 900138
40 8 900334
41 2 438444
42 2 438445
43 2 438449
44 2 438451
45 4 900383

DESCRIPTION

OUTRGR PIVOT PIN WLD 8200 86
BUSH 1.00 OD X .531ID X.28LG
COTTER PIN 3/16 1 3/4 SQ CUT
RH 75IN OUTRGR WLD8200-850086
LH 75IN OUTRGR WLD8200-850086
75IN OUTRGR BRACE CLAMP

RH OUTRGR MT WLD,284 COMBO 95
RH OUTRGR SUPP POST WLD200 89
LH OUTRGR SUPP POST WLD200 89
RH OUTRGR SUPP BRACE COMBO 92
LH OUTRGR SUPP BRACE COMBO 92
OUTRGR SUPP ROD WLD 200 89
OUTRGR TIE BAR WLD 200 89
RH OUTRGR CLAMP WLD 200 89
LH OUTRGR CLAMP WLD 200 89
OUTER STABILIZER TUBE WLD 90
INNER STABILIZER TUBE WLD 90
LH OUTRGR MT WLD,284 COMBO 95
RH STABILIZER PIN MT WLD 90
LH STABILIZER PIN MT WLD 90
STABILIZER BALL MT WLD 90
RH 101IN OUTRGR WLD 10-12R 92
LH 101IN OUTRGR WLD 10-12R 92
1/2 REGULAR FLAT WASHER

HAIR PIN #6

3/8UNC X 2" HEX BOLT

1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 1 3/4 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 3 1/4 HEX BOLT
5/8UNC X 6 1/2 HEX BOLT
3/4UNC HEX NUT

OUTRGR MT SUPP PLT 92
CTR TOOL BAR WLD 280 COMBO 92
3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT
3/8UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT
5/8UNC X 1 3/4 HEX BOLT

CTR TOOL BAR CLMP PLT COMB092
OUTRGR MT SUPP WLD COMBO 92
STABILIZER PIN MT WLD COMBO092
STABILIZER MT PLATE COMBO 92
5/8UNC X 7 1/2" HEX BOLT

NOTE: QUANTITY LISTED IS FOR ONE MACHINE.



0T

0T0gCC

12-ROW 6-LIFT COMBO OUTRIGGER ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO.

1 2 438283
2 2 438541
3 2 470117
4 1 438533
5 1 438534
6 8 438324
7 1 438523
8 1 438595
9 1 438596
10 2 438543
11 2 438544
12 2 438471
13 2 438664
14 3 438362
15 3 438363
16 2 438390
17 2 438393
18 1 438524
19 1 438400
20 1 438403
21 2 438405
22 1 438599
23 2 900333
24 2 483037
25 2 611016
26 4 900133
27 40 900265
28 2 900352
29 4 900271
30 4 900347
31 12 910012
32 2 438439

33 1 438441
34 12 914004
35 48 914008
36 20 914010
37 4 900383

38 8 900272
39 8 900138
40 8 900334
41 2 438444
42 2 438445
43 2 438449
44 2 438451

DESCRIPTION

OUTRGR PIVOT PIN WLD 8200 86
BUSH, 1.00 OD X .656ID X .53
COTTER PIN 3/16 1 3/4 SQ CUT
RH 133" OUTRGR WLD, 10/12R 96
LH 133" OUTRGR WLD, 10/12R 96
75IN OUTRGR BRACE CLAMP

RH OUTRGR MT WLD,284 COMBO 95
RH OUTRGR SUPP POST WLD284C 97
LH OUTRGR SUPP POST WLD284C 97
OUTRGR SUPP BRACE,10/12R 96
OUTRGR SUPP ROD WLD 50"10/12R
OUTRGR SUPP ROD WLD 10-12R
OUTRGR TIE BAR WLD 72"2100/STS
RH OUTRGR CLAMP WLD 200 89
LH OUTRGR CLAMP WLD 200 89
OUTER STABILIZER TUBE WLD 90
INNER STABILIZER TUBE WLD 90
LH OUTRGR MT WLD,284 COMBO 95
RH STABILIZER PIN MT WLD 90
LH STABILIZER PIN MT WLD 90
STABILIZER BALL MT WLD 90
OUTRGR TIE TUBE WLD,284C 97
5/8UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT

5/8 REGULAR FLAT WASHER

HAIR PIN #6

3/8UNC X 2" HEX BOLT

1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
5/8UNC X 2 1/4 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 3 1/4 HEX BOLT
5/8UNC X 6 1/2 HEX BOLT
3/4UNC HEX NUT

OUTRGR MT SUPP PLT 92
CTR TOOL BAR WLD 280 COMBO 92
3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

5/8UNC X 7 1/2" HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT
3/8UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT
5/8UNC X 1 3/4 HEX BOLT

CTR TOOL BAR CLMP PLT COMB092
OUTRGR MT SUPP WLD COMBO 92
STABILIZER PIN MT WLD COMB092
STABILIZER MT PLATE COMBO 92

NOTE: QUANTITY LISTED IS FOR ONE MACHINE.



1T

TT0€CC

=
m
—

©ONO O WN =

COMBO DETASSLER LIFT ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

MDA a2 aaNNOOND 4 aWaNd D = N =

438292
438293
438478
914008
914010
920005
438194
920008
438245
438184
438294
438297
438300
438302
121025
470162
900538
910008
438367
472012
472206
620810
900275
900343

TOOL BAR V-PLT WLD 8200 86
5/8UNC X 6 1/4 CTR U-BOLT TRI
TOOL BAR WLD 10-12R DETASSLR
1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

5/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

TOOL BAR WLD DETAS 4-6R 83

1" SAE FLAT WASHER

TOOL BAR MT WLD,2-POS DETAS
HOIST COL WLD DETAS LIFT 83
UPPER LIFT ARM WLD 8200 86
LWR LIFT ARM WLD 8200 86
LIFT ARM PIVOT PIN WLD8200 86
HOSE SUPPORT RING WLD W/WASHER
JOURNAL BRG, 1.00 ID X 1.50 LG
COTTER PIN 3/16 X 1 1/2 SQCUT
1/2UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT FULL
1/2UNC HEX NUT

HOIST COL MT BRKT WLD 200 90
CLEVIS PIN, 1.00 X 3.25 PLT
PICKER PIN 1 DIA X 2 1/4
LIFT CYL ASSY, DETASSELER
1/2UNC X 4 1/2 HEX BOLT
5/8UNC X 4 1/2 HEX BOLT



A)

Z¢10€¢e

CUTTER HEAD ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 2 002215  CUTR STALK GUIDE WLD 8200 85
2 1 002103 CUTR BLADE 18 IN

3 1 002104 CLUTCH BODY BLADE

4 1 002105  STEEL LOCK WASH CUTR BLADE

5 1 002106 WOODRUFF KEY #6  .156 X .625
6 1 002107 3/8UNF X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT CUTR
7 1 002108  STEEL WASHER CUTTER BLADE

8 1 002210 CUTR TOP WLD 8200 85
9 1 410016  RLR HANGER V 473

N 10 2 920002 3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER
= 1 8 470118  1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
D #J!ﬁ 12 8 470121  1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT

13 2 611125  3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR

14 1 610755 BARNES HYD MOTOR, D-SERIES 01
15 1 618530 9/16MJIC-1/8MNPT ADPTR

16 1 618546  1/8MNPT RUN TEE-9/16MJIC

17 2 900130 3/8UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT

18 4 900265 1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT

19 2 914004  3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT
20 4 914008  1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT




LEFT SIDE OF OPERATOR RIGHT SIDE OF OPERATOR LEFT SIDE OF OPERATOR RIGHT SIDE OF OPERATOR

OLIOLIOLIO)

CUTTER CHECK VALVE HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

618451  3/4FJIC SW RUN TEE-3/4MJIC
618620  3/4FJX-90-1/2MNPT ADPTR
690338  LINE CHECK VALVE HYD .50NPT
611147  3/4MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR

618609  3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO
614375  08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-177 H/A
616057  08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-88 H/A
614368  08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-60 H/A
614384  08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-237 H/A

©O©OoOoNO O WN =
[P I I )

NOTE: LISTING IS FOR ONE GROUP OF CUTTER HEADS.

€T0€C¢C



8-BOLT RIM ASSEMBLY

X 1e)

R
N

N

MW

e
ARTLE S
e

>
S
RN (D
DY
SRS
SN
ORISR XS
4 SR (RN
t RIEAD)
; S
2 S
7 SO
8%8%
%85
e
%%,/
e 1y
g2/
"
%l <
O ““

QUAD PULLER HEAD ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4 123048 BRG 1 1/4B SPHER RELUB SCRLOC
2 4 123026 FLANGETT 1 1/4 RELUBE
3 4 123035 FLANGETT 1 1/4 180 DEG ZERK
4 1 438369 QUAD PLR FRAVE WLD 200 90
5 1 438422 QUAD PLR SHAFT LONG 200 91
6 1 438375 QUAD PLR SHAFT SHORT 200 90
7 1 438423 QUAD PLR MOTOR COUPLER 200 91
8 1 438425 QUAD PLR MTR NT 200 91
9 2 438388 .50 HUB SPACER, QUAD PLR
10 2 470199  1/4-20 X 3/8 SQHD CUP SET SCR
- DETAIL 14 CONSIST OF RIM AND 11 4 472020 WOODRUFF KEY # 18 1/4 X 1 1/8
HUB - 824511, TUBE - 824510, 12 1 610547  HYD MOTOR 4.5CI 1IN SHFT
TIRE - 824509, STUD - 824513 13 2 618327  3/4MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
WHEEL NUT - 824514 14 4 824508 410-4 WHL ASSY, 2P STUD
15 4 900128 3/8UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT
2- DETAIL 36 CONSIST OF RIM AND 16 10 900129 3/8UNC X 1 HEX BOLT
HUB - 824511, TUBE - 824510, 17 2 900263 1/2UNC X 1 HEX BOLT
TIRE - 824516, STUD - 824513 18 8 901129 3/8UNC X 1 CARR BOLT
WHEEL NUT - 824514 19 12 910004 3/8UNC HEX NUT
3. DETAIL 37 & 38 ARE USED WITH THE 20 6 914004  3/8UNG HEX STOVER NUT
10-ROW OPTION. 21 2 914016 1 UNC HEX STOVER NUT
22 16 920502 LOCK WASH 3/8
OTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION 23 1 438419 QUAD PLR SHIELD MT TUBE 91
24 1 438415 QUAD PLR SHIELD WLD 200 91
4 824515  410-4 WHL ASSY, 2P SAWTOOTH 25 1 438381 RH QUAD PLR STALK GUIDE WLD90
1 618586  7/8MOR UNION 26 1 438384 LH QUAD PLR STALK GUIDE WLD90
1 607522 FLOW REGULATOR, 8GPM VONBERG 27 1 390984 COTTER PIN 1/8 X 1 1/4
16 824514 WHL NUT, 4-BOLT HUB 28 2 900004 1/4UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT
X 28 824513  STUD, 4-BOLT HUB 29 2 914000 1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT
4-0LT Il ASSEUBLY SN 2 438503 .71 HUB SPACER, QUAD PLR 30 1 438424 QUAD PLR MTR MT PLT WLD
- ‘:“:‘\ 42 8 824509 4.10/3.50-4 2PLY STUD TIRE 31 2 900064 5/16UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT
",‘:;‘:‘; 43 8 824516 4.10/3.50 2P SAWTOOTH TIRE 32 1 900830 5/16UNC X 2 HEX BOLT GRS
N gigq 44 8 824510 4.10/3.50-4 BENT STEM TUBE 33 1 914002 5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT
3 2 45 4 824511  410-4 2PC RIM 34 1 473805 ROLL PIN 1/4X1 1/2
N 46 16 910003 5/16UNF HEX NUT 35 2 483032 MACH WASH 1ID X 1.50D X.134TH



GT

GT0€CC

COMBO LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

o
m
—

QTY PART NO.

620813
620814
620754
620758
620757
620778
620753
618116
618119
470114

O OWONO O WN =
-,

DESCRIPTION

SHAFT, LIFT CYL, DETASS 620810
BARREL, LIFT CYL,DETASS 620810
PISTON, P-2.00-120

HEAD, H-2.00-345

NUT, N-0.75-02

REPAIR KIT,HYD CYL,RK-2.00-800
STEEL PISTON RING,R-2.00-01
9/16MOR-90-1/4FNPT LBO
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
BREATHER FILTER VENT, 1/4 NPT

NOTE: 620810 - LIFT CYLINDER INCLUDES ITEMS 1-7.



9T

9T0€ZC

DET.

OO As WD =

4-LIFT, LS CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO.

4 A N O

002869
293201
293255
470001
002883
293336

DESCRIPTION

LS CTRL BOX MT WLD, COMBO 94
TASSELTROL/LS CTRL BOX ASSY
SWITCH BOOT,PUSHBUTTON, 1/4-40
RUBBER BOOT W NUT FOR 298012
SWITCH MT,LS CTRL OVERRIDE284
LS CTRL OVERRIDE WIRE ASSY284




LT0ECC

o
m
—

4 O OWONO O WN =

NOTE:

4-LIFT, LS RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY
QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

002777  T-TROL/LS RECEPTACLE MT
293200  MAIN CONTROL WIRE ASSY LS 90
293046  CAP FOR #11 SHELL RECEPTACLE
470121 1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
473932  6-32 X 3/8 PAN SELF TAP SCR
520118  CUSH HOSE CLAMP 1/2D X 1/2W
293211 JUMPER PLUG, T-TROL/LS SYS
002874 LS RECPTCL MT PLT 284COMBO 94
002875 LS RECEPTCL MT COVR,284 COMBO
470122 1/4UNC X 1/2 FLANGE HEX BOLT
900004  1/4UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT

n
[P NN = X . ey

DETAIL 7 IS USED (1) WITH 3-LIFT OPTION
AND (2) WITH 2-LIFT OPTION.



8T

8T0€¢¢

DET.

—

COWoONOOOLB~WN =

6-LIFT, LS CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO.

—
MRO®D 4 2NN = =

002902
293373
293374
470001
293255
002883
293336
293046
470121
470118

DESCRIPTION

LS CTRL 6L DISPLAY MT WLD

LS CTRL 6L DISPLAY BOX ASSY
LS CTRL 6L CABLE BOX ASSY
RUBBER BOOT W NUT FOR 298012
SWITCH BOOT,PUSHBUTTON, 1/4-40
SWITCH MT,LS CTRL OVERRIDE284
LS CTRL OVERRIDE WIRE ASSY284
CAP FOR #11 SHELL RECEPTACLE
1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT



6T0EZC

DET.

O OoO~NOOOHWN =

TASSELTROL SENSOR ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

AN A A A AN AN 2 2 AN BAN 2 D e N

002813
002815
002709
002712
002713
002839
002841
920510
293258
293259
903883
910027
470175
903902
002723
650310
390984
473943
473949
629727
900000
002834
900275
914008
914002
520117

SENSOR ARM WELD 200 DET 92
SENSOR ARM WASH, NYL

LS CROSSTUBE WLD 90
LS REFLECTOR SLIDE MT WLD 90
LS SENSOR SLIDE MT WLD 90
LS 42GRU PHOTOSW SENSR MT WLD
LS 42GRU SENSOR SHIELD WLD
#10 LOCK WASHER

LWR LS 9000 SENSOR ASSY, FEM
UPR LS 9000 SENSOR ASSY, MALE
10-32 X 1/2 SLT RDHD MACH SCR
10-32 HEX NUT

10-32 HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
10-32 X 2" SLT RD HD MACH SCR
LS REFLECTOR MT WLD 90
LS REFLECTOR 4 X 12 90
COTTER PIN 1/8 X 1 1/4

FINISH PLUG 1 1/2 SQ
5/16UNC-1 9/16ID-1 15/16U-BOLT
FINISH PLUG FOR 1 IN X 16 GA
1/4UNC X 1/2 HEX BOLT

LS CROSSTUBE WLD 10-12R 92
1/2UNC X 4 1/2 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

CUSH HOSE CLAMP 5/8D X 1/2W



0¢

0coeze

COMBO MOTOR CONTROL VALVE SWITCH ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO.

002744
002745
470121
470122
298004
298012
298011
470001
473914
473829
002873

2 O OWONOOOO A~ WN =
PO SO OO OO N NG

NOTCH IN SWITCH

DESCRIPTION

SWITCH BOX, DEPTH CMD

SWITCH BOX MT, DEPTH CMD
1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
1/4UNC X 1/2 FLANGE HEX BOLT
20 AMP FUSE SFE 20

TOGGLE SWITCH

FUSE HOLDER

RUBBER BOOT W NUT FOR 298012
RUBBER GROMMET 9/16 ID
3MM-0.50 X 16MM PANHEAD SCREW
MTR CTRL SW PLT MT, COMBO 94



| X4

Tcoeze

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

COMBO MOTOR CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO.

503700
505200
505210
618636
610467
610478
611145
611147
614633
618090
618178
618469
618623
618609
714561
520132
618635
610480
610481
900128
920502
618621
618622

[SRF NI OO CRFN O N N I IR I N S SN

DESCRIPTION

PIPE PLUG .50NPT SQ HD

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.00NPT
BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1.00NPT-3.00
RUBBER DUST CAP FOR 618622
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV
DISK .182 ORIFICE MOD CTRL
3/4MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
3/4MJIC-1/2NMNPT ADPTR

HYD MANIF 8200 86

1 5/16MOR- 1FNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
3/4MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR
3/4FJIC-SWIV-1/2MNPT
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO
1.00NPT-1.25 HOSE BARB
1.62/1.87 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
RUBBER DUST PLUG FOR 618621
SOLENOID COIL FOR610476REPAIR
SOLENOID VLV FOR 610476REPAIR
3/8UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

3/8 LOCK WASHER

HYD QUICK CPLR,FEMALE, .50FNPS
HYD QUICK CPLR, MALE, .50FNPS



44

c¢cogeee

DET.

O ONO O WN =

3-SECTION ELECTRIC VALVE ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO.

A A N A WAN AN,

470121
473821
610447
610532
610602
611122
618119
618170
470118
618425
618440
618600
910027
610462
610459
618608
618486
618531

DESCRIPTION

1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
#10 INT TOOTH WASHER

HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90M
ELECT HYD STACK VLV, 3 SECT
284 ELECT VLV MT WLD,LS SYS94
9/16MJIC-90-1/4NMNPT LBO
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR

1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO
9/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

10-32 HEX NUT

GASKET FOR 610447 ARROW FILT
90M FILTER & GASKET FOR610447
9/16FJIC SWIV-1/4MNPT
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16FJIC CAP NUT



ec

€coeee

=
m
—

O©OoONOOO A WN =

4-SECTION ELECTRIC VALVE ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO.

[P Y < JET IR | I /. SOOI 7o B e ))

470121
473821
610447
610613
610602
611122
618119
618170
470118
618425
618440
618600
910027
610462
610459
618608
618486
618531
618126

DESCRIPTION

1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
#10 INT TOOTH WASHER

HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90M
ELECT HYD STACT VLV, 4 SECT
284 ELECT VLV MT WLD,LS SYS94
9/16MJIC-90-1/4NMNPT LBO
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR

1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO
9/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

10-32 HEX NUT

GASKET FOR 610447 ARROW FILT
90M FILTER & GASKET FOR610447
9/16FJIC SWIV-1/4MNPT
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16FJIC CAP NUT
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR



ve

¥c0gee

DET.

O N O WM =

6-SECTION ELECTRIC VALVE ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO.

N — a2 O a2 W AN = =2 awWo

470121
473821
610447
610615
610602
611122
618119
618170
470118
618425
618440
618600
910027
610462
610459
618608
618486
618531
618126

DESCRIPTION

1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
#10 INT TOOTH WASHER

HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90M
ELECT HYD STACT VLV, 6 SECT
284 ELECT VLV MT WLD,LS SYS94
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR

1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO
9/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

10-32 HEX NUT

GASKET FOR 610447 ARROW FILT
90M FILTER & GASKET FOR610447
9/16FJIC SWIV-1/4MNPT
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16FJIC CAP NUT
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR



T4

Geoeee

DET.

O ~NOO O WD =

QTY PART NO.

—~ 00O =+ 4+ 4000 =B P DPBOOOODWOWOOOMOPS~DOORL,OPRL,WPLOODOOO— D

ELECTROHYDRAULIC VALVE

610533
610551
610267
871019
610491
910000
610488
871010
610129
870013
871904
871906
610130
610489
871008
610492
610453
610493
610113
610534
610452
900003
610494
871056
610495
610076
610127
610108
610084
610112
610110
610126
610133
610490
610679

DESCRIPTION

UNBALANCED LOAD VALVE 89
R.V. CARTRIDGE FOR 610532 90
SEAL PLUG ASSY FOR 610257
ORING, 13/16 X 15/16 NEO 90D
SPRING AM-501-3-035 FOR610485
1/4UNC HEX NUT

ORIFICE PRESSED IN BLACK
ORING 1/4 X 3/8 VITON 90D
0BS>:POPPET,ELE VLV,UNBAL LOAD
ORING, 7/16 X 9/16 NEO 70D
ORING, .351 X .072CS NEO 90D
ORING,.468ID X .078CS NEO 90D
PLUG, SAE4,ELECT VALVE,UNBAL
0BS>:CHECK VLV POPPET

0-RING 3/16 X 5/16 90D

SPRING AM-570-3-126 FOR610485
VLV CAP

COIL FOR 610485 86
COVER, ELECT VALVE, NON ADJ
THRU TUBE ASSY ELEC VLV 89
ADJ VLV STOP

1/4UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

ORIFICE FOR 610485

0-RING 90D
POPPET FOR 610485AM-570-3-654
COIL, ELECT STACK VALVE
SPRING,ELECT VALVE,UNBAL LOAD
ORIFICE 040, ELECT VALVE
WASHER, ELECT-HYD VALVE
ARMATURE, ELECT VALVE

SPRING, ELECT VALVE, NON ADJ
ARMATURE, ELECT VALVE, UNBAL
POLE PIECE,ELECT VALVE, UNBAL
POPPET FOR 610485AM-501-3-033
UNLOAD RELIEF VALVE



9¢

920gze

3-4 LIFT, DEPTH COMMAND SWITCH ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 002744  SWITCH BOX, DEPTH CMD

2 1 002745  SWITCH BOX MT, DEPTH CMD

3 2 470122  1/4UNC X 1/2 FLANGE HEX BOLT

4 1 658174  BUMPER PLUG FOR 1/2 HOLE

5 1 291602 FUSE 10 AWP

6 4 293172 TOGGLE SWITCH DPDT W/JUMPERS
e 7 1 298011 FUSE HOLDER

8 4 470001 RUBBER BOOT W NUT FOR 298012

9 1 473914  RUBBER GROMMET 9/16 ID

10 4 473829  3MM-0.50 X 16MM PANHEAD SCREW

11 2 470121  1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT

NOTCH IN SWITCH




LC

Lc0€gce

6-LIFT, DEPTH COMMAND SWITCH ASSEMBLY

o
m
—

. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

002896  SWITCH BOX, 5/6L DEPTH CMD 96
002897  SWITCH BOX MT, 5/6L DEPTH CMD
470122 1/4UNC X 1/2 FLANGE HEX BOLT
470121 1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
291602  FUSE 10 AMP

293172 TOGGLE SWITCH DPDT W/JUMPERS
298011  FUSE HOLDER

470001  RUBBER BOOT W NUT FOR 298012
473914  RUBBER GROMMET 9/16 ID

473829  3MM-0.50 X 16MM PANHEAD SCREW

COWEONDU A WN =
NGOy . N N RGN

NOTCH IN SWITCH




8¢

8c0¢gce

OB WON 200N WN =

DEPTH COMMAND ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO.

AN OMNON 2 = D N

002849
002846
002851
002855
002858
291634
473949
900267
900069
900070
900263
914008
914002
920004
900275

DESCRIPTION

HD DEPTH CMD ARM MT WLD 94
HD DEPTH CMD MTG BRKT WLD 94
HD DEPTH CMD UPR ARM WLD 94
HD DEPTH CMD LWR ARM WLD 94
HD DEPTH CMD ARM BUSH 94
LINEAR ACTUATOR, ELECTRAK 2
5/16UNC-1 9/16ID-1 15/16U-BOLT
1/2UNC X 2" HEX BOLT

5/16UNC X 2" HEX BOLT

5/16UNC X 2 1/2 BOLT

1/2UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2 SAE FLAT WASHER

1/2UNC X 4 1/2 HEX BOLT



This Page Intentionally Blank

29 223029



*NOTE:
REFER TO DETAIL 114 TO CHECK LIMIT SETTING - 4500 PSI
REFER TO DETAIL 114 TO CHECK CHARGE PRESSURE - 380 PSI

ct e .o

(e 20 & © @ @@QP of ¥
) al
®

J.®

@ups

13 . 5

30 223030



DET.

N OOy W+

QTY PART NO.

EFNNNNNFUOWUNFWHHRFRERFRFRFFREFREFRENNFRFRFERENFEFNNENFRFFEFENNFEFNNFFRFFEFNFRFFENFEFFRRESENRFRRRRRRRFRF-

606954
610557
606938
618606
605608
605609
610580
606003
610571
505300
605601
760097
605600
605603
611052
614453
618461
606929
615706
614290
615702
615705
615703
615656
620805
615707
615704
614704
614724
614725
614101
615444
615614
615465
616042
616048
616043
614727
614729
614549
615449
601380
601401
601403
601404
601402
601383
618531
505201
618487
505101
610300
714331
618640
618119
618183
618172
618576

284 COMBO HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC 01
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 49862251

DESCRIPTION DET.

SUND 130CC PUMP,B-MT 98 59 4 618448
SUND M35-3102 WHL MTR W/SHFT 60 1 618138
SUND GEAR PUMP, 4 .00CIR SPLNED 61 1 716000
OIL COOLER, BLISSFIELD 65027 62 1 504001
HYD FILTER HEAD, DONALDSON 63 2 505213
HYD FILTER ELEMENT, DONALDSON 64 2 618630
REMOTE FLUSHING VALVE, SUND 65 1 618564
GRESEN SELECTOR VALVE DS-12 66 1 618626
SUND M35-3002 WHL MTR 67 3 618126
BLK PIPE EL 90DEG 1.00NPT 68 1 506701
GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM 69 1 611128
OIL TANK WLD 8240 1982 70 1 618075
MICHIGAN RESERVOIR FILTER 71 4 611127
LINE SUMP DIFFUSER 72 1 618520
FILLER BREATHER 3/4NPT 73 1 507026
DIPSTICK, 8IN 74 1 618596
1 1/4 SPLIT FLANGE KIT 75 3 618191
SUND GEAR PUMP .66CI, SPLINED 76 5 618248
RH REAR LEG HYDTUBE ASSY284 97 77 2 618459
FWD UTUBE 472 P/C 1977 18WHMT 78 2 618547
FRT LEG INR HYD TUBE ASSY28496 79 4 618619
REAR LEG HYD TUBE ASSY 284 97 80 1 506410
RH FRTLEG OUTRHYDTUBE ASY28496 81 2 618327
FRT LEG CNTR HYD TUBE ASSY284 82 2 618474
LEG LEVEL CYL ASSY,2.00 X 12.0 83 4 714560
LH REAR LEG HYDTUBE ASSY284 97 84 2 715660
LH FRTLEG OUTRHYDTUBE ASY28496 85 5 505200
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-156 H/A 86 1 618018
12TWM-12FJX-12FJX-106 H/A 87 1 618019
12C2AT-12FJX-12FJX-70 H/A 88 1 505105
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-133 H/A 89 4 618441
06C1T-06FJX-08FJIX90-60 H/A 90 1 713220
FRT LEG CYL JUMPER HOSE280 89 91 2 618314
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-33 H/A 92 1 506602
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-13 H/A 93 1 505098
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-35 H/A 94 4 618486
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-23 H/A 95 1 506303
12TWM-16FJX-16FJX-50 H/A 96 2 505102
12TWM-16FJX-16FJX-65 H/A 97 1 501102
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-140 H/A 98 1 504210
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-126 H/A 99 2 504702
HOSE, 1 1/4 X 35 1FBR-1SPI 100 2 504955
HOSE, 3/4 X 88 1FBR-1SPI 101 3 505203
HOSE, 1 X 72 1FBR-1SPI 102 2 618618
HOSE, 1 X 87 1FBR-1SPI 103 2 618114
HOSE, 1 X 53 1FBR-1SPI 104 1 614639
HOSE, 3/4 X 8 1FBR-1SPI 105 1 610621
9/16FJIC CAP NUT 106 1 610318
CLOSE NIPPLE 1.00NPT 107 2 618609
1 1/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 1/16MJ 108 1 618444
BLK PIPE TEE 1.00NPT 109 2 616056
3/4MJIC-3/4MNPT ADPTR 110 1 607527
1 NPT X 3/4 HOSE BARB 111 2 618541
1 5/16MJ-90-1 5/16FJ SWIV LBO 112 1 506409
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO 113 1 618178
3/4MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO 114 3 618514
7/8MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR 115 2 828092
1 5/16MJIC-90-1 1/16MOR LBO 116 1 506005

31

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1/16MJIC-90-1 1/16MJIC LBO
1IN HOSE BARB-90-IMNPT

3/4 HOSE BARB-90-1MNPT

RED BUSH 3/4 X 1/4 BLK MAL
RED BUSH 1 X 3/4 BLK MAL

1 5/16MJ-45-1 5/16FJ SWIV LBO
1IN HOSE BARB-90-1 5/16MOR

1 1/4 HOSE BARB-45-1 5/8MOR
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR

SIDE OUTLET EL 90DEG 1.25NPT
7/8MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

3/4 HOSE BARB-1 1/16MOR

1 1/16MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR
1/4MNPT RUN TEE-9/16MJIC

1 1/4MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
5/8M0OR-1 1/4FNPT ADPTR
1/16MJ-90-1 1/16FJ SWIV LBO
1/16MJIC-90-1 1/16MOR LBO
1/4FLANGE-90-1 5/8MJIC
5/8FJIC-1 5/16MJIC ADPTR
5/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 5/16MJ
BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.25NPT
3/4MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC-90-1 1/16MOR LBO

INPT X 1 HOSE BARB

HOSE BARB 1 1/4NPT X 1 1/4
BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.00ONPT
9/16MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC UNION TEE

IMNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MJIC LBO
HOSE BARB 3/4 NPT X 3/4
3/4MJIC UNION

PIPE NIPPLE 1 1/4NPT-2 1/2
SIDE OUTLET EL 90DEG 1.00NPT
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
BLK PIPE EL 90DEG 1.25NPT
PIPE PLUG 1.00NPT SQ HD

1/4 PIPE PLUG

RED BUSH 3/4 NPT X 1/2 NPT
CLOSE NIPPLE .75NPT

BLK PIPE TEE .75NPT

BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1.00NPT-4.00
9/16MJIC-90-9/16FJIC SWIV LBO
9/16MJIC-90-7/16MOR LBO
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-126
SUND M35-3102 WHL MTR
HYD SOLE VLV, 2P-3W,9/16FOR, 12V
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO
9/16MOR RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-32 H/A
FLOW CTRL VALVE,32GPM IN-LINE
1 5/16FJIC-1 1/16MJIC ADPTR
BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG 1.25NPT

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
9/16FJ SW BRANCH TEE-9/16MJ
MICO HYD BRAKE

1 1/4 TO 1 RED BUSH BLK MAL

==

H/A

223031



BOOM CONTROL

NOTE: REFER TO DETAIL 7 RELIEF PRESSURE SETTING.
*STEERING RELIEF SETTING - 1850 PSI
**BOOM RELIEF SETTING - 2650 PSI

FROM DETASSELER
HEAD OPTION

32 223032



DET.

NV OO WN -

QTY PART NO.

HFHEFWWWNOUWEHFRFFEFHFRFEFRENHFFENFEFFENAFFRFWRFRRFRFFRFERENRFENRFERRFRN

610510
690573
605610
606827
620800
606818
607512
607504
606065
749150
614664
614693
614159
614663
616028
611204
616040
616026
616057
614571
611208
615452
615521
615465
614662
601384
618496
618019
618119
618425
611147
503820
618018
503600
618514

284 COMBO HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC 01
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 49862252

DESCRIPTION

CESSNA GEAR MOTOR 1.48CI

HYD MOTOR, FLOMAX HI-SPEED

HYD FILTER, INLINE 90M 3/4FOR
FLO CONT FC51 0-3 VARI 7/8FOR
STRG CYL ASSY, 2XX

FLO CONT FCR51 0-16GPM 7/8FOR
RELIEF VALVE, RL50, 1850 PSI
FLO DIV B50 2-8GPM 7/8 FOR
BOOM VALVE

STRG MTR NON-LOAD REACT 1008
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-98 H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-168 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-169 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-16 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-47 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-78 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-67 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-37 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-88 H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-126 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-98 H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-16 H/A
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-18 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-33 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJIX-72 H/A
HOSE, 3/4 X 40 1FBR-1SPI
9/16MJIC-45-3/4MOR LBO
9/16MJIC UNION TEE
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO
3/4MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR

BLK PIPE TEE .50NPT
9/16MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR

CLOSE NIPPLE .50NPT

9/16FJ SW BRANCH TEE-9/16MJ

DET.

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

33

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

618486
618325
712440
618310
618618
618172
618109
618327
618669
618126
611128
611126
611121
618092
618107
618115
500000
618072
618531
601388
618241
614621
618609
618523
618451
618622
614382
614350
615442
618444
618618
606066
615620
618304
615473

HFNHEFNEFEHERENHENFEFNFEFWHRNNNFEFOERERNNREORRFRRWNF - &

9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
7/8MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR

1/2 NPT X 3/4 HOSE BARB
9/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16FJIC SWIV LBO
7/8MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
3/4FJIC SWIV-3/4MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR
7/8MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
7/8MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIIC-1/4MNPT ADPTR

1 1/16MOR-1/2FNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
9/16MJIC-90-3/4MOR LBO
1/2MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
7/8MOR-1/2FNPT ADPTR
9/16FJIC CAP NUT

HOSE, 1 1/4 X 33 1FBR-1SPI
3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR LBO

06C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-78 H/A
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO
7/8FJIC-3/4MJIC ADPTR

3/4FJIC SW RUN TEE-3/4MJIC

HYD QUICK CPLR, MALE, .50FNPS
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJIX-40 H/A
16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX-55 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-55 H/A

9/16MOR RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16MJIC-90-9/16FJIC SWIV LBO
TREAD VALVE

06C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-18 H/A
9/16MJIC-7/16MOR ADPTR
06C1T-06FJIX-08FJIX-18 H/A

223033



BEr—] @OO—s mx.ﬁ- =
|5 cl

I

x| .moo_s mx._. —
L ol

&] TREAD |—=

34 223034



DET.

NO OO WN -

QTY PART NO.

HOANFOFFHEFEFHEHFEHFREFEFEHFENNNNNNNNNN

620865
610450
620850
620840
620860
620855
620825
620820
620870
620845
615767
615761
615762
615763
615764
615766
615768
615769
615684
614750
614747
615442
616040
616028

284 COMBO HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC 01
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 49862253

DESCRIPTION

LEG CYL ASSY, RH TREAD ADJ, 284
RESTRICTOR .025 1-WAY,1/2FNPT
BOOM LEVEL CYL ASSY

TRANSOM LIFT CYL ASSY

BOOM CNTR SECT FOLD CYL ASSY
ACCUMULATOR CYL ASSY

STRG CYL ASSY,125" TRD ADJ, 284
STRG CYL ASSY, 90" TRD ADJ, 284
LEG CYL ASSY, LH TREAD ADJ, 284
BOOM HINGE FOLD CYL ASSY

BOOM EXTN LOWER HYD TUBE ASSY
LIFT RAISE HYD TUBE ASSY

LIFT LOWER HYD TUBE ASSY

LEVEL RAISE HYD TUBE ASSY
LEVEL LOWER HYD TUBE ASSY

BOOM EXTN RAISE HYD TUBE ASSY
RH FOLD RAISE HYD TUBE ASSY

RH FOLD LOWER HYD TUBE ASSY
HYD TUBE ASSY,BOOM EXT FOLD96
.042 ELBOW ASSY,9/16MOR 90D
.025 ELBOW ASSY,9/16MOR 90D

04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-55 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-67 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-47 H/A

35

DET.

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
4
45
46
47
48

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

616043
614663
615616
611210
616042
616049
614308
616026
616037
614713
614712
618651
619010
618486
618320
618019
618018
618119
618618
614714
615314
616026
610675
503010

ENHFFFEFNFAFFONNFAEFFAFFRFEFEFUNWRENDNUO

04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-23 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-16 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-65 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-156 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJX-13 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-26 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-109 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJX-37 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-29 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-24 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-20 H/A

9/16MOR-90-3/8MNPT LBO
9/16MJIC UNION

9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16MJIC UNION CROSS

9/16MJIC UNION TEE
9/16MJIIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-90-9/16FJIC SWIV LBO

04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-34 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-50 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJX-37 H/A
RESTRICTOR, .042 1-WAY, 1/2FNPT

RED BUSH 1/2MNPT-3/8FNPT,STEEL

223035



o€

9€0€¢e

TO SOLUTION PUMP VFC

ATGN3SSY

331 NYNL3Y 0L

04N LIHV WOY4

bo

TO OIL COOLER (1T
TEE ASSEMBLY i ;




DET.

* %k 3k k X
—
O V0O JoONUVTHFWN -

*
— =
W N -

*14
15
16
17

*18
19

*20
21

*22

*23

*24
25

*26

*27

QTY PART NO.

HNEFENFENFEFNEFEFNURFRFFEFNNHFRFEFOWWHERREFRRFO -

610532
610447
610547
606836
610467
614633
605601
607510
470114
620810
618619
611122
618327
618322
618440
618170
618119
715660
618425
505200
618600
506410
505210
611145
618531
503700
618279

280 COMB 6R QUAD 3L W/T-TROL HYD SCHEM 92
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498408

DESCRIPTION DET.
ELECT HYD STACK VLV, 3 SECT *28
HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90M *29
HYD MOTOR 4.5CI 1IN SHFT *30
FLO DIV BGA424 24GPM PRI INPT  *31
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV *32
HYD MANIF 8200 86 33
GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM *34
FLO CONT FCR51 0-30VARI 7/80R *35
BREATHER FILTER VENT, 1/4 NPT *36
LIFT CYL ASSY, DETASSELER *37
1 5/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 5/16MJ  *38
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO *39
3/4MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR 40
1 5/16MJIC-IMNPT ADPTR 41
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO *42
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR 43
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO 4
HOSE BARB 1 1/4NPT X 1 1/4 45
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO 46
BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.00NPT  *47
9/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO *48
BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.25NPT  *49
BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1.00NPT-3.00  *50
3/4MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO 51
9/16FJIC CAP NUT *52
PIPE PLUG .50NPT SQ HD *53
1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO *54
37

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

618579
618090
618469
618623
618178
618116
505213
618191
618183
610357
618541
618621
618608
614690
618189
614101
614688
616025
614077
618622
601378
611147
714561
618486
614702
618609
614731

HUBFRHRNHOOHUWNNREPRREIHREFRHERFWRESNB -

1 1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT

1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR
3/4MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR
3/4FJIC-SWIV-1/2MNPT

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
9/16MOR-90-1/4FNPT LBO

RED BUSH 1 X 3/4 BLK MAL

1 1/16MJ-90-1 1/16FJ SWIV LBO
3/4MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
12C2AT-12FJX-12FJX-33

1 5/16FJIC-1 1/16MJIC ADPTR
HYD QUICK CPLR,FEMALE, .50FNPS
9/16FJIC SWIV-1/4MNPT

H/A

08C1T-08FJX-08FJIX-192 H/A
1 1/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-133 H/A
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJIX-108 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJIX-50 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-88 H/A
HYD QUICK CPLR, MALE, .50FNPS

HOSE, 1 1/4 X 156 1FBR-1SPI
3/4MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR
1.00NPT-1.25 HOSE BARB
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
HYD TUBE ASSY, 280 COMBO 92
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO

16C2AT-16FJIX-16FJX-83 H/A

223037



8¢

8€0gce

TO SOLUTION PUMP VFC

@
@3
Sl
@ []

®

@)
ATGN3SSY

04A LIHV WoY4d

bo

331 NYNL3Y 0L

TO OIL COOLER
TEE ASSEMBLY




DET.

X 3k %k X %
—
OV~ WN

*
==
W N =

*14
15
16
17

*18
19

*20
21

*22

*23

*24
25

*26

*27

*28

QTY PART NO.

HFHENENFENFENNNUOUHERENOOHF®BRRSRFEHRFRFH®- -

610613
610447
610547
606836
610467
614633
605601
607510
470114
620810
618619
611122
618327
618322
618440
618170
618119
715660
618425
505200
618600
506410
505210
611145
618531
503700
618279
618579

280 COMBO 8R QUAD 4L W/T-TROL HYD SCHEM 92
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498409

DESCRIPTION

ELECT HYD STACT VLV, 4 SECT
HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90M
HYD MOTOR 4.5CI 1IN SHFT

FLO DIV BG424 24GPM PRI 1INPT
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV
HYD MANIF 8200 86

GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM
FLO CONT FCR51 0-30VARI 7/80R
BREATHER FILTER VENT, 1/4 NPT
LIFT CYL ASSY, DETASSELER

1 5/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 5/16MJ
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO
3/4MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-1MNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO

HOSE BARB 1 1/4NPT X 1 1/4
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.00NPT
9/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.25NPT
BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1.00NPT-3.00
3/4MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
9/16FJIC CAP NUT

PIPE PLUG .50NPT SQ HD

1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

1 1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT

39

DET.

*29
*30
31
*32
33
*34
*35
*36
*37
*38
39
40
41
42
43
4
*45
*46
*47
*48
49
*50
*51
*52
*53
*54
*55

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

618090
618469
618126
618178
618116
505213
618191
618183
610357
618541
618608
614691
616025
611246
614689
614101
618621
601378
611147
714561
618486
614702
618609
618189
618623
618622
614731

HFNNHFUFRF R OFONENEEHREERHRFEREHERHPE&H

1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR
3/4MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
9/16MOR-90-1/4FNPT LBO

RED BUSH 1 X 3/4 BLK MAL

1 1/16MJ-90-1 1/16FJ SWIV LBO
3/4MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
12C2AT-12FJX-12FJX-33

1 5/16FJIC-1 1/16MJIC ADPTR
9/16FJIC SWIV-1/4MNPT

H/A

08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-220 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-50 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-174 H/A
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJIX-120 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-133 H/A

HYD QUICK CPLR,FEMALE, .50FNPS
HOSE, 1 1/4 X 156 1FBR-1SPI
3/4MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR
1.00NPT-1.25 HOSE BARB
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
HYD TUBE ASSY, 280 COMBO 92
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO

1 1/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
3/4FJIC-SWIV-1/2MNPT
HYD QUICK CPLR, MALE,
16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX-83

. 50FNPS
H/A

223039



0174

ovogece

TO SOLUTION PUMP VFC

)
@3
o+ ]
@I..
€
O]
AT9NISSY

04N\ 1I9Y WOY4
331 NYNL3Y Ol

TO OIL COOLER
TEE ASSEMBLY




DET.

X ok ok k%
—
OWVWONLONU & WN —

*
—
W N =

*14
15
16
17

*18
19

*20
21

*22

*23

*24
25

*26

*27

*28

*29

*30

QTY PART NO.

FHEHEFFEFNEFENEHENFNNMNNUWHEENOHHHFEAERHFEFHFEHEFRFORRH

610613
610447
610547
606836
610467
614633
605601
607510
470114
620810
618619
611122
618327
618322
618440
618170
618119
715660
618425
505200
618600
506410
505210
611145
618531
503700
618279
618579
618090
618469

280 COMBO 10R QUAD 4L W/T-TROL HYD SCHEM 93
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498426

DESCRIPTION

ELECT HYD STACT VLV, 4 SECT
HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90M
HYD MOTOR 4.5CI 1IN SHFT

FLO DIV BG424 24GPM PRI 1INPT
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV
HYD MANIF 8200 86

GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM
FLO CONT FCR51 0-30VARI 7/80R
BREATHER FILTER VENT, 1/4 NPT
LIFT CYL ASSY, DETASSELER

1 5/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 5/16MJ
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO
3/4MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-IMNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO

HOSE BARB 1 1/4NPT X 1 1/4
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.00NPT
9/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.25NPT
BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1.00NPT-3.00
3/4MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
9/16FJIC CAP NUT

PIPE PLUG .50NPT SQ HD

1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

1 1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT

1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR
3/4MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR

41

DET.

31
*32
33
*34
35
*36
*37
*38
39
40
41
42
43
4
45
*46
*47
*48
49
*50
*51
*52
*53
54
*55
*56
*57
58
*59

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

618126
618178
618116
505213
618314
618183
610357
618541
618608
614691
616025
611246
614689
614101
618586
601378
611147
714561
618486
614702
618609
618189
618191
615385
618621
618623
618622
607522
614731

FNNYNoFRFHFURREFEFOFRNNENOEHRFHHS B

9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
9/16MOR-90-1/4FNPT LBO

RED BUSH 1 X 3/4 BLK MAL
3/4MJIC UNION
3/4MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

12C2AT-12FJX-12FJX-33 H/A
1 5/16FJIC-1 1/16MJIC ADPTR
9/16FJIC SWIV-1/4MNPT
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-220 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-50 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-174 H/A
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJIX-120 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-133 H/A

7/8MOR UNION

HOSE, 1 1/4 X 156 1FBR-1SPI
3/4MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR
1.00NPT-1.25 HOSE BARB
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
HYD TUBE ASSY, 280 COMBO 92
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO

1 1/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR

1 1/16MJ3-90-1 1/16FJ SWIV LBO
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJX-29 H/A
HYD QUICK CPLR,FEMALE, .50FNPS
3/4FJIC-SWIV-1/2MNPT

HYD QUICK CPLR, MALE, .50FNPS
FLOW REGULATOR, 8GPM VONBERG
16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX-83 H/A

223041



®
Qmaama
T || T
O ®

®

@

®
@mae
w

2

eme@ma
ﬂ. w
®

X
]

emaamg emesm

T || T T | [T

® ® ® ®
)

@ Q/\G

TO SOLUTION PUMP VFC

42

TO RETURN TEE
ASSEMBLY

FROM AGIT VFC |V|_

9%

oS

TO OIL COOLER
TEE ASSEMBLY

223042



DET.

* ok ok ok Xk
p—
OWVO~NOU & WN —

*
— =
W N -

*14
15
16
17

*18
19

*20
21

*22

*23

*24
25

*26

*27

*28

*29

*30

QTY PART NO.

FHEFERENENFEFNEFENNNOFRFENPEREHFHFOOHFRRRFNF -

610615
610447
610547
606836
610467
614633
605601
607510
470114
620810
618619
611122
618327
618322
618440
618170
618119
715660
618425
505200
618600
506410
505210
611145
618531
503700
618279
618579
618090
618469

284 COMBO 12R QUAD 6L W/T-TROL HYD SCHEM 96
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498542

DESCRIPTION

ELECT HYD STACT VLV, 6 SECT
HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90OM
HYD MOTOR 4.5CI 1IN SHFT

FLO DIV BGA424 24GPM PRI 1INPT
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV
HYD MANIF 8200 86

GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM
FLO CONT FCR51 0-30VARI 7/80R
BREATHER FILTER VENT, 1/4 NPT
LIFT CYL ASSY, DETASSELER

1 5/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 5/16MJ
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO
3/4MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-1IMNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO

HOSE BARB 1 1/4NPT X 1 1/4
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.00NPT
9/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.25NPT
BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1.00NPT-3.00
3/4MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
9/16FJIC CAP NUT

PIPE PLUG .50NPT SQ HD

1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

1 1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT

1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR
3/4MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR

43

DET.

31
*32
33
*34
*35
*36
*37
*38
39
40
41
42
43
4t
*45
*46
*47
*48
49
*50
*51
*52
*53
*54
*55
56
57
58
59
60

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

FENNNNHEFNNHHFUVUHEEFHEEFEFOFHFONNNNNFHERERERFHFEFERFERFONEN

618126
618178
618116
505213
618191
618183
610357
618541
618608
614377
611246
614101
614387
614378
618621
601378
611147
714561
618486
614702
618609
618189
618623
618622
614731
614690
614384
614689
614691
616025

9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
9/16MOR-90-1/4FNPT LBO

RED BUSH 1 X 3/4 BLK MAL

1 1/16MJ3-90-1 1/16FJ SWIV LBO
3/4MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
12C2AT-12FJX-12FJX-33

1 5/16FJIC-1 1/16MJIC ADPTR
9/16FJIC SWIV-1/4MNPT

H/A

04C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-258 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FIX-174 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-133 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJIX-267 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJIX-207 H/A

HYD QUICK CPLR,FEMALE, .50FNPS
HOSE, 1 1/4 X 156 1FBR-1SPI
3/4MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR
1.00NPT-1.25 HOSE BARB
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
HYD TUBE ASSY, 280 COMBO 92
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO

1 1/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
3/4FJIC-SWIV-1/2MNPT

HYD QUICK CPLR, MALE, .50FNPS

16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX-83 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJIX-192 H/A
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJIX-237 H/A
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJIX-120 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-220 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-50 H/A

223043



4%

yv0gce

|___ NIVHQ 3SYO

TO OIL TANK —e—

TO SOLUTION PUMP VFC

NIVHQ 3SVO

LN THM WOdH4

@)
@3
ol
@ [T

@)

D)
AT9N3ASSY

331 NYNL3Y Ol

dL1N THM WoYd

94A 119V Wodd

TO OIL COOLER 1T
TEE ASSEMBLY i ;




DET.

* k ok ok k
—
OWVO~NOUHWN —

*
— =
W N -

*14
15
16
17

*18
19

*20
21

*22

*23

*24
25

*26

*27

*28

*29

*30
31

*32
33

*34

QTY PART NO.

HFHWHFWARFEFFEFENRFEFNFENENFEFNUOUFRRFRENNRFRFWWRRRRFRFRON - -

610532
610447
610755
606836
610467
614633
605601
607510
470114
620810
618619
611122
611125
618322
618440
618170
618119
715660
618425
505200
618600
506410
505210
611145
618531
503700
618279
618579
618090
618469
690338
618178
618116
505213

284 COMBO 6R CUTR 3L W/T-TROL HYD SCHEM 94
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498444

DESCRIPTION DET.
ELECT HYD STACK VLV, 3 SECT *35
HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90M *36
BARNES HYD MOTOR, D-SERIES 01 *37
FLO DIV BGA424 24GPM PRI INPT  *38
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV ~ 39
HYD MANIF 8200 86 40
GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM 41
FLO CONT FCR51 0-30VARI 7/80R *42
BREATHER FILTER VENT, 1/4 NPT 43
LIFT CYL ASSY, DETASSELER 4t
1 5/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 5/16MJ 45
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO 46
3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR *47
1 5/16MJIC-1IMNPT ADPTR *48
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO *49
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR *50
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO 51
HOSE BARB 1 1/4NPT X 1 1/4 *52
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO *53
BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.00NPT 54
9/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO 55
BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.25NPT 56
BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1.00NPT-3.00 57
3/4MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO 58
9/16FJIC CAP NUT 59
PIPE PLUG .50NPT SQ HD 60
1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO 61
1 1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT 62
1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR *63
3/4MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR *64
LINE CHECK VALVE HYD .50NPT *65
1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO 66
9/16MOR-90-1/4FNPT LBO 67
RED BUSH 1 X 3/4 BLK MAL
45

WO O NHFUNNFEFNWUWWYLNFEFERERFENFEFXNINNWNNNRFRE PR WRE R

618191
618183
610357
618541
614368
618608
614690
618189
614101
614688
614368
614077
618621
601378
611147
714561
618486
614702
618609
611206
618530
618546
611210
503824
503600
503820
618018
614376
618623
618622
614731
618451
618620

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1/16MJ-90-1 1/16FJ SWIV LBO
3/4MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
12C2AT-12FJX-12FJX-33
1 5/16FJIC-1 1/16MJIC ADPTR

H/A

08C1T-08FJIX-08FJX-60 H/A
9/16FJIC SWIV-1/4MNPT
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJIX-192 H/A
1 1/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
04C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-133 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-108 H/A
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJIX-60 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-88 H/A

HYD QUICK CPLR,FEMALE, .50FNPS
HOSE, 1 1/4 X 156 1FBR-1SPI
3/4MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR
1.00NPT-1.25 HOSE BARB
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
HYD TUBE ASSY, 280 COMBO 92
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-66
9/16MJIC-1/8MNPT ADPTR
1/8MNPT RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-156
BLK PIPE CROSS .50NPT
CLOSE NIPPLE .50NPT
BLK PIPE TEE .50NPT
9/16MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJIX-177
3/4FJIC-SWIV-1/2MNPT
HYD QUICK CPLR, MALE,
16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX-83
3/4FJIC SW RUN TEE-3/4MJIC
3/4FJX-90-1/2MNPT ADPTR

H/A

H/A

H/A

.50FNPS
H/A

223045



FROM WHL MTR
CASE DRAIN

FROM WHL MTR

CASE DRAIN

TO SOLUTION PUMP VFC

TO RETURN TEE

FROM AGIT VFC

TO OIL COOLER
TEE ASSEMBLY

[




DET.

* k ok ok ok
s
OV O~NONU & WN

*11
12
13

*14
15
16

*17

*18
19

*20
21

*22

*23

*24
25

*26

*27

*28

*29

*30
31

*32
33

*34

*35

QTY PART NO.

HHEEREHEREPFPHFHERENREFNHENRFEFNNNURERENORRFRRSRRRFRRFRFO®RF -

610613
610447
610755
606836
610467
614633
605601
607510
470114
620810
618619
611122
611125
618322
618440
618170
618119
715660
618425
505200
618600
506410
505210
611145
618531
503700
618279
618579
618090
618469
618126
618178
618116
505213
618191

284 COMBO 8R CUTR 4L W/T-TROL HYD SCHEM 94

REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498445

DESCRIPTION DET.
ELECT HYD STACT VLV, 4 SECT *36
HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90M *37

BARNES HYD MOTOR, D-SERIES 01 *38
FLO DIV BG424 24GPM PRI INPT 39
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV 40
HYD MANIF 8200 86 41
GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM 42
FLO CONT FCR51 0O-30VARI 7/80R 43
BREATHER FILTER VENT, 1/4 NPT 44
LIFT CYL ASSY, DETASSELER *45
1 5/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 5/16MJ  *46
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO 47

3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR *48
1 5/16MJIC-IMNPT ADPTR *49
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO *50
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR *51
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO *52
HOSE BARB 1 1/4NPT X 1 1/4 53
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO 54
BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.00NPT 55
9/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO 56

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.25NPT 57
BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1.00NPT-3.00 58

3/4MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO 59
9/16FJIC CAP NUT 60
PIPE PLUG .50NPT SQ HD 61
1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO 62
1 1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT 63
1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR *64
3/4MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR *65
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR 66
1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO 67
9/16MOR-90-1/4FNPT LBO 68
RED BUSH 1 X 3/4 BLK MAL 69
1 1/16MJ-90-1 1/16FJ SWIV LBO
47

FEPFOHENNHFUNNNNWFAFHREFREHFOHORWHYNNFENEFRE e

618183
610357
618541
618608
614691
614368
611246
614689
614101
618622
601378
611147
714561
618621
614702
618609
618189
611206
614376
618530
618546
611212
614154
503600
503820
618018
503824
618486
618623
614731
618451
618620
690338
614368

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

3/4MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
12C2AT-12FJX-12FJX-33
1 5/16FJIC-1 1/16MJIC ADPTR
9/16FJIC SWIV-1/4MNPT

H/A

08C1T-08FJIX-08FJX-220 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-60 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-174 H/A
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJIX-120 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-133 H/A
HYD QUICK CPLR, MALE, .50FNPS

HOSE, 1 1/4 X 156 1FBR-1SPI
3/4MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR
1.00NPT-1.25 HOSE BARB

HYD QUICK CPLR,FEMALE, .50FNPS
HYD TUBE ASSY, 280 COMBO 92
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO

1 1/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR

04C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-66 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJIX-177 H/A
9/16MJIC-1/8MNPT ADPTR

1/8MNPT RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-164 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-221 H/A

CLOSE NIPPLE .50NPT
BLK PIPE TEE .50NPT
9/16MJIIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR
BLK PIPE CROSS .50NPT
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
3/4FJIC-SWIV-1/2MNPT
16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX-83
3/4FJIC SW RUN TEE-3/4MJIC
3/4FJX-90-1/2MNPT ADPTR
LINE CHECK VALVE HYD .50NPT
08C1T-08FJX-08FJIX-60

H/A

H/A

223047



8v

810€C¢C

41N THM WoHd

|___ NIVHQ 3SVO

TO OIL TANK ——

TO SOLUTION PUMP VFC

NIVHQ 3SYO

41N THM WOodd

04A LI9V WOHA
ATGN3SSY
331 NYNL3Y OL

@\

TO OIL COOLER (11T
TEE ASSEMBLY i ;




DET.

* ok ok ok ok
—
OWVO~NONU & WN —

*
=
W N -

*14
15
16
17

*18
19

*20
21

*22

*23

*24
25

*26

*27

*28

*29

*30
31

*32
33

*34
35

*36

QTY PART NO.

HEHF PR PR ERENENENAENNNUWUHERENORHEREREHEEHEEORH

610613
610447
610755
606836
610467
614633
605601
607510
470114
620810
618619
611122
611125
618322
618440
618170
618119
715660
618425
505200
618600
506410
505210
611145
618531
503700
618279
618579
618090
618469
618126
618178
618116
505213
618314
618183

284 COMBO 10R CUTR 4L W/T-TROL HYD SCHEM 94

REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498446

DESCRIPTION

ELECT HYD STACT VLV, 4 SECT
HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90M
BARNES HYD MOTOR, D-SERIES 0l
FLO DIV BG424 24GPM PRI 1INPT
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV
HYD MANIF 8200 86

GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM
FLO CONT FCR51 0-30VARI 7/80R
BREATHER FILTER VENT, 1/4 NPT
LIFT CYL ASSY, DETASSELER

1 5/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 5/16MJ
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO
3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-1MNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO

HOSE BARB 1 1/4NPT X 1 1/4
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.00NPT
9/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.25NPT
BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1.00NPT-3.00
3/4MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
9/16FJIC CAP NUT

PIPE PLUG .50NPT SQ HD

1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

1 1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT

1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR
3/4MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
9/16MOR-90-1/4FNPT LBO

RED BUSH 1 X 3/4 BLK MAL
3/4MJIC UNION
3/4MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

DET.

*37
*38
39
40
41
42
43
4o
*45
*46
*47
*48
*49
*50
*51
*52
*53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
*66
*67
68
69
70
71

49

NFFPOFRNHFONFEFUVUNNNNOEPFEHEEFRFOFOHPFERENNAENOFERFF -

610357
618541
618608
614691
614368
611246
614689
614101
618622
601378
611147
714561
618621
614702
618609
618189
618191
615385
618530
618546
611212
614154
503600
503820
618018
503824
618486
611206
614376
618623
614731
618451
618620
690338
616057

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

12C2AT-12FJX-12FJX-33 H/A
1 5/16FJIC-1 1/16MJIC ADPTR

9/16FJIC SWIV-1/4MNPT

08C1T-08FJX-08FJIX-220 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-60 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-174 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJIX-120 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-133 H/A
HYD QUICK CPLR, MALE, .50FNPS

HOSE, 1 1/4 X 156 1FBR-1SPI
3/4MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR
1.00NPT-1.25 HOSE BARB

HYD QUICK CPLR,FEMALE, .50FNPS
HYD TUBE ASSY, 280 COMBO 92
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO

1 1/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR

1 1/16M3-90-1 1/16FJ SWIV LBO

08C1T-08FJIX-08FJX-29 H/A
9/16MJIC-1/8MNPT ADPTR

1/8MNPT RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJX-164 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-221 H/A

CLOSE NIPPLE .50NPT

BLK PIPE TEE .50NPT
9/16MJIIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR

BLK PIPE CROSS .50NPT
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC

04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-66 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJIX-177 H/A
3/4FJIC-SWIV-1/2MNPT

16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX-83 H/A

3/4FJIC SW RUN TEE-3/4MJIC
3/4FJX-90-1/2MNPT ADPTR
LINE CHECK VALVE HYD .50NPT

08C1T-08FJIX-08FJX-88 H/A

223049



0§

0s0€¢e

|___ NIVHd 3SVY9

TO OIL TANK

TO SOLUTION PUMP VFC

NIVHQ 3SVO

LN THM WOHd

AT9N3ISSY

04N LIHV WOY4
331 NHYNL3Y 0L

41N THM WOdd

TO OIL COOLER 1Ty
TEE ASSEMBLY I S




DET.

X k k k %
—
OOV O~NoNWU & WN

*
—
W N -

*14
15
16
17

*18
19

*20
21

*22

*23

*24
25

*26

*27

*28

*29

*30
31

*32
33

*34

*35

*36

*37

QTY PART NO.

HEHFHFOHENPEFHFFEFENFENFEFNFEFNNNOHERENSEHRFOOGNFRRFRRFNRF -

610615
610447
610755
606836
610467
614633
605601
607510
470114
620810
618619
611122
611125
618322
618440
618170
618119
715660
618425
505200
618600
506410
505210
611145
618531
503700
618279
618579
618090
618469
618126
618178
618116
505213
618191
618183
610357

284 COMBO 12R CUTR 6L W/T-TROL HYD SCHEM 96

REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498541

DESCRIPTION DET.
ELECT HYD STACT VLV, 6 SECT *38
HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90OM 39
BARNES HYD MOTOR, D-SERIES 01 40
FLO DIV BG424 24GPM PRI 1INPT 41
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV 42
HYD MANIF 8200 86 43
GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM 44
FLO CONT FCR51 0-30VARI 7/80R *45
BREATHER FILTER VENT, 1/4 NPT *46
LIFT CYL ASSY, DETASSELER *47
1 5/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 5/16MJ  *48
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO 49
3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR *50
1 5/16MJIC-IMNPT ADPTR *51
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO *52
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR *53
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO *54
HOSE BARB 1 1/4NPT X 1 1/4 55
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO *56
BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.00NPT 57
9/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO 58
BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.25NPT 59
BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1.00NPT-3.00 60
3/4MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO 61
9/16FJIC CAP NUT 62
PIPE PLUG .50NPT SQ HD 63
1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO 64
1 1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT 65
1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR 66
3/4MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR 67
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR 68
1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO 69
9/16MOR-90-1/4FNPT LBO 70
RED BUSH 1 X 3/4 BLK MAL 71
1 1/16MJ-90-1 1/16FJ SWIV LBO 72
3/4MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO 73
12C2AT-12FJX-12FJX-33 H/A 74
51

OO EFENNUGFEENAENNNNNRFREFFAFINYNHORPEREHFPEEFEFONNNNPERFE-

618541
618608
614377
611246
614101
614691
614387
618621
601378
611147
714561
618486
614702
618609
618189
618623
618622
618620
614731
614100
614378
614689
614076
614375
614384
614690
690338
614368
611206
618018
503820
503600
614376
503824
618546
618530
618451

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 5/16FJIC-1 1/16MJIC ADPTR
9/16FJIC SWIV-1/4MNPT

04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-258 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-174 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-133 H/A
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJIX-220 H/A
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJIX-267 H/A

HYD QUICK CPLR,FEMALE, .50FNPS
HOSE, 1 1/4 X 156 1FBR-1SPI
3/4MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR
1.00NPT-1.25 HOSE BARB
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
HYD TUBE ASSY, 280 COMBO 92
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO

1 1/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
3/4FJIC-SWIV-1/2MNPT

HYD QUICK CPLR, MALE, .50FNPS
3/4FJX-90-1/2MNPT ADPTR

16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX-83 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJIX-211 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-207 H/A
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJX-120 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-119 H/A
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJIX-177 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-237 H/A
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJIX-192 H/A
LINE CHECK VALVE HYD .50NPT
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-60 H/A
04C1T-06FJIX-06FJX-66 H/A
9/16MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR

BLK PIPE TEE .50NPT

CLOSE NIPPLE .50NPT
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-177 H/A

BLK PIPE CROSS .50NPT
1/8MNPT RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16MJIC-1/8MNPT ADPTR
3/4FJIC SW RUN TEE-3/4MJIC

223051



A/C COMPRESSOR

j

LH FUEL SENDER

ALTERNATOR .
== 55
M\m =
w<
TEMPERATURE w=
SENDER =
RED W/BLACK BLACK g £~
S =
<< i
—
m [«
x = @
= D) 5 g
= w -
A/C SWITCH = ( OJ £ |
[sa]
GREEN W/YELLOW i
o
=
=)
o
[fe]
BLUE 2 i
293458 - BREAKER <
WIRE HARNESS —
WHITE g A wIRE m
jn =)
— ~ @
(=] o
- -
30 AWP 50 AMP 3 .
BREAKER BREAKER : i
@ o
N
~N S > AN
STARTER/SOLENOID 8 GA WIRE g @
<<
RED @) =
©— = £
PARK BRAKE = @
SOLENOID OIL SENDER T m
= <
) <
ju =)
2 8 5
=
SAFETY SWITCH £ -
12 VOLT / 3 S
BATTERY 5 _
D 8 e
O/ s E o >
w [=>]
m (Y]
: z
A ,
s = a—( e "
[a =g
a m H_H_mcmr SELECTOR VALVE =
auzyHl=
F RED W/YELLOW !
RED W/WHT \ V HEATER SOLENOID 0
[+
BROWN W/WHT ﬁluuuuuuuuuulnu = - m 293363 - FLASHER
WHITE W/BLACK WIRE HARNESS 96
= NOT USED il
a ® S
RED W/YELLOW
o NOT USED
LH FLASHER- RH FLASHER-
TURN SIGNAL TURN SIGNAL
=S| =S| SPEEDOMETER
=118 =2 SENDER
2= 2= -
= = =
RED /NBLACK BROWN /HNBLACK Torack
K . J GREEN W/WHT
I
” BROWN
BROWN W/YEL
BROWN —| |~ BLACK W/wHT

FACTORY BROWN FACTORY RED

LEFT REAR TAIL
LIGHT-TURN SIGNAL

FACTORY BROWN

HYD TANK

SENSOR
RIGHT REAR TAIL
LIGHT-TURN SIGNAL

52

FACTORY RED

RH FUEL SENDER

>

223052



\ GREEN (—— N >
E BLACK J)
= g SPEED/TACH / TEMP 0IL FUEL
2 GAUGE GAUGE GAUGE
Ol (GREEN [ NoT ) w||3 - 1l © © ©
T owe | |EEU] =N ¢ 9 Q ¢
23 |useD - || § @ y @ ° °
=<2
= o L © © mwu muu
_m_ e 14 a 1 @ @ @
g||E3  sorution e«
32\ 1 9
1 |IF= GREEN BLACK Y, P
BLACK RED )
« ( WHITE
=1 oranGe ) FUSES
= 4
@ ~/“BLACK BLACK
= BLUE W/WHITE \ o0 _Uul\nn_ BLACK Y,
= BLUE
o] BLUE
s (~ RINSE GAUGES ~ BOOM VALVE
N\ZF# (
= IGNITION @ @
HYD TANK S SWITCH FUEL FLASHER | SOLU TANK
SENSOR o m%mnmmr SOLU VALVE WIPER
>
3 = LIGHT SWITCH
=
(2]
2| |2 i
= = &
< =
z = BROWN W/WHITE
i S
5 & o2
=1 A3 mv)m\ \¢
> 5 o\ S\ w
¥ o=
= NN
5 A\ P28
2 s 7 W\&
% \}
2] o\
= 4 4
. 7 :
o H_Mu @@ g
<
S S
m o
= =
T T
= =
L = =
[ I = =
] — b4 =
- = o S
= = =)
9 [& RED W/YELLOW NOT
o
BLUE W/WHITE i~ ( &o;ﬂ)mz_mAm wcmmc
WHITE nn_nwmmmw“.:oz SWITCH
W/BLK \IIQMV
RED
<
N ) ®
N ) 2
TERMINAL HLOCK w
) e 25 1 293462 12GA WHT-291561-293092-3
M 24 1 293463 12GA WHT-291561-291561-4
ol lo ol lel lo S 25 1 293385 16GA YEL-291576-293163-12
< 22 1 293375 ALTERNATOR WIRE HARNESS,DELCO
~/ ) o 21 1 293501 16GA BRN/YEL-291557-293147-35
) _ M_ 20 1 293500 16GA BRN/YEL-291512-293253-16
/) ) = WHITE STARTER = 19 1 293353 RINSE SYS FUSE WIRE ASSY 96
J H 30 AllP @
J . . B
Y, RED W/WHITE BREAKER 2 18 1 293464 16GA BLK-291511-291571-17
BLACK = 17 1 293474 10GA WHT-291561-293092-9
YELLOW W_ub,mx BRAKE SWITCH YELLOW W/GRN _“_W M_“_ .ﬂ 16 1 293310 16GA GRN-291511-291571-15
BLACK W/WHT N 15 1 293309 16GA BLU-291557-291571-10
i \_ wooA/C FOAM MARKER Q 14 1 293312 INDICATE LIGHT JMPR WIRE ASSY
— L YELLOW ) 2 30 AWP 30 AMP m 13 1 293465 16GA BLU-291571-291583-27
BROWN W/YEL = BREAKER BREAKER 12 1 293285 20GA BLU-291553-291597-16
11 1 293291 SWITCH/GAUGE GND WIRE ASSY
10 1 293282 16GA GRN-291589-293253-10
-_-'__ I 9 1 295292 GAUGE PWR JUMPER WIRE ASSY
8 1 293284 16GA WHT-291576-293253-10
B 7 1 295293 GAUGE GRN JUMPER WIRE ASSY
293466 - MAIN POWER HARNESS, 284 CUMM 98 6 1 293119 16GA BLK-291559-291583-85
t 5 1 295118 16GA BRN-291559-291583-72
A 4 1 610530 5 WIRE CONNECTOR
3 1 291029 10GA BLU-291513-291587-30
2 1 291128 BATTERY CABLE 48IN
1 1 291530 BATTERY GROUND STRAP 23"
09-14-00 CRA
284 CUMM WIRING DIAGRAM 01
COMBO
SHEET 1 OF 5

53

498613

REVISION DATE: 07-20-01

223053



LEFT SOLUTION
TANK SOLENOID

GROUND

RED

=

i
J

RINSE SOLENOID
LEFT

x| ©

BLACK

RINSE SOLENOID

RIGHT SOLUTION
TANK SOLENOID

293304 - SOLU TANK VLV WIRE ASSY

54

223054



{

TO WINDSHIELD

WASHER OPTION

C 293295 - RINSE SOLENIOD PWR WIRE ASSY

IGNITION SWITCH

POWER POINT

FUSES

40 AMP
BREAKER

LIGHT SWITCH

e

GAUGES BOOM VALVE
Y
©)
FLASHER | SOLU TANK
WIPER
9
©

)

BLACK )

WHT W/RED

BLACK )

293303 - MAIN SOLU TANK

VLV HARNESS

BINDING POSTS

WHITE

BLACK

—

PARK BRAKE SWITCH

B

293304 - SOLU TANK
VLV WIRE ASSY

O

N

&)

£

4 TERMINAL BLOC

(=)

K

_H_ N )
MAIN |
1T SOLUTION 3
1] swrren 2
FAR
RIGHT
11 0 Ok
@\B DH
N M WHITE W/BLACK
_m_ TO INSTRUMENT CLUSTER

HARNESS

BLACK

Ve

Iy

A

TO DEPTH COMMAND WIRE
TO T-TROL WIRE HARNESS

O=

293357 - SOLU VLV HARNESS,
CONSOLE 96

TO MOTOR CONTROL BOX

MICRO SWITCH

[mo

A/C FOAM MARKER
30 AMP 30 AP
BREAKER BREAKER

55

25 1 293387 MAIN SOLU MICRO SW WIRE ASSY

24 1 293350 14GA RED-291557-291571-85

23 1 293337 LS PWR WIRE ASSY/10A FUSE

22 1 293348 16GA BLK-291557-291591-85

21 1 293362 POWER POINT GND WIRE ASSY

20 1 293308 14GA WHT-291583-291583-8

19 1 293353 RINSE SYS FUSE WIRE ASSY 96

18 1 293361 POWER POINT WIRE ASSY

17 1 293382 16GA YEL-291557-291576-46

16 2 291484 14GA RED-291557-291557-3

15 1 293275 14GA WHT-291557-291583-12

14 1 293280 16GA BLK-291557-293163-12

13 1 293352 SOLU SWITCH PWR WIRE ASSY 96

12 1 293281 16GA BLK-291571-291571-45

11 1 293283 16GA GRN-291571-291571-45

10 1 293289 FUEL SWITCH PWR WIRE ASSY

9 1 293279 16GA RED-291557-293147-19

8 1 293278 14GA RED-291557-293147-19

7 1 293287 MAIN SW LIGHT PWR WIRE ASSY 94

6 1 293351 MAIN SWITCH PWR WIRE ASSY 96

5 2 293274 12GA RED-291561-291561-25

4 3 293276 14GA RED-291583-293147-14

3 3 293277 14GA RED-291583-293147-18

2 1 293342 16GA RED-291559-291571-48

1 1 293231 GND WIRE ASSY, RINSE SYSTEM
09-14-00 CRA

284 CUMM WIRING DIAGRAM 01

CcoMBO

S 8 e, o1-10.01 498613

223055



BLACK W/YELLOW

YELLOW
af |=
— —
L) i) i
BLACK W/WHITE Fx Q‘z'-f‘

— L &
RED W/WHITE // 15510 B Er

¢ NOINE "/I g
_BLUE WBLACK /- /jaed Q%m
=—TED W/BLACK ) 28
BLUE W/WHITE

GREEN W/WHITE

JATVA HIWVO4 IIOVH HY

S ORANGE o

& WHITE W/BLACK =

2 __WHITE ] =

- BLUE / .|

= =/ B GREEN // g |

= =l "\ BLACK 1Y ~
= CZ IE] =

m os) m

— — ==

m > g

3 2l (8

'S =

< GREEN

p )

5 §

& BLACK

w

o

9G

c®® o N
0

96 H3dWNr ‘SSINHVH ATA 10313 - GS€E62
1370IA

ENRE
JINVHO
JLIHM
(EL]

NMOdE )

I

960€¢¢e

JLIHM

370NVH T0HLINOD JILVLISOHAH

96 SSANYVH HIMYVIN WYOd4 IIOVH - 09€€6C

~
s B
5 — < =
= (=} o o
= = ;
= m
@ =
RED RED RED RED X SMIES
m_>m4
E%:ﬂ%m
—Hm>»mo
TOZ20m+H
o8 °€I] gn/ ném[l 9| |8 °€n 9 ném{l 9| |8 OEI] gn/ OEI] os| |ss oxmo=34
B.8 B8 B.8 B8 B.8 B8 To=+HoO
e | = e | = = = w m-H =
— ?LH ?Lv ?LH ?Lv ?LH [=——Rk: b ggwgg
ANAVANEE VAV VAN "SVAVERAVANEY "3 W 5 228
T .
5
m e =
EEEEJ%EEE%E%mmN% =
s BIRIE R B B R R I2 |35 F ° o
=
2 | GREEN 293359 - FOAM MARKER
HARNESS CONSOLE :I I:




TO BOOM FUSE ~ N

,—— TO LIGHT SWITCH
TERM-R
()
/
M
s
70V
@ .
N N RN
b Y,
\ Q) " A& %
\J \
\ \)
o 7 \ m%./
<© \ 1 %/
g
\) \
) ; A
QM
af \ Q \ b
/ A\ N
\ 1\
o INA RERY
Hlw 40/\ /¢A
=l 5 o
HE = o
= = = =
22 z = <
o @ & 2\ =
o o
\|\ °
\ BLUE W/BLACK J
\\ RED W/BLACK J
[ ORANGE W/BLACK J
GREEN W/BLACK \
N\ BLACK Y,
4
BLACK
™ (s)
-~ &) o] [O= ~N
—©
) \
- (o) - -
U/ ™ ™~
BLACK W/YEL m SEAT MOTOR
) - ~ = = / O Py
J
\llﬂﬂ_
0
—/ 0 =
ala J 4
Q 10 1 293533 CYL LOCK SOLE WIRE ASSY, DELTA
TERMINAL BLOCK 9 1 293306 FOAM MARKER SWITCH WIRE ASSY
O \_ mwu 8 1 295297 16GA BLK-291511-293163-36
I—Q—I 7 1 293381 16GA RED-291557-291571-36
6 2 291484 14GA RED 291557-291557-3
BLACK \ 5 1 293291 SWITCH/GAUGE GRD WIRE ASSY
ﬁ — 4 1 295288 MAIN SW LIGHT GRD WIRE ASSY
In \ / %, %) %, %) _”_Mlm 3 1 293289 FUEL SWITCH PWR WIRE ASSY
:D—_” >\O ﬂO>—<_ MARKER 2 1 293287 MAIN SW LIGHT PWR WIRE ASSY
30 AMP 30 AMP 1 1 293351 MAIN SWITCH PWR WIRE ASSY 96
A 293354 - ELECT VLV HARNESS, CONSOLE 96 9 RED \ BREAKER BREAKER o
284 CUMM WIRING DIAGRAM 01
f K COMBO
_J SHEET 3 OF 5 498613

REVISION DATE:

57 223057



BLACK W/WHT
C.B. RADIO

J

YELLOW

LH FRONT
LH WORKLIGHT HEADLIGHT

WIPER MOTOR

WHITE

RED W/WHT

I

YELLOW |//

GREEN —
GRAY —

WHITE — |
BLUE —

ORANGE —

™N—BLACK

I/(lu AMP FUSE
I~—.5 AMP FUSE

_

VIOLET
HHHHH“ RED

RADIO

YELLOW W/GREEN

il

A/C UNIT

DOME LIGHT

ali
By

LEFT SPEAKER

BLACK

RED

NOT USED

GREEN )

LH REAR
WORKLIGHT

58

223058



RH FRONT
HEADLIGHT

RH WORKLIGHT

BLACK

~

WHITE RED W/BLACK r

O
-
P RED o = RED —

293473 - CAB WIRE HARNESS

RIGHT SPEAKER

e |
8 5
& =
a 20
L
w
o
=
o
=
<
[Ty
o
RH REAR i
WORKLIGHT S 2 1 293300 16GA BLK-291511-291571-18
o 1 1 293299 16GA BLK-291511-291571-30
-nM 09-14-00 CRA
o 284 CUMM WIRING DIAGRAM 01
w COMBO
SHEET 4 OF 5
REVISION DATE: L.Omm .— ”W

59 223059



09

090¢€¢e

1437
MOY 3ON34

1HOTH

MOY 3ON34

F

GREEN
WHITE

Nood 1004 09
SIATVA QION3T0S NOILNT0S

GREEN

WHITE

293509 - BOOM SOLUTION
VALVE WIRE ASSEMBLY 00

BLK W/WHT
WIRE

B

GRN W/YEL
WIRE

=1
me
I
BROWN
WIRE
(B[]
i
Ocu
£8
LY
BLUE
WIRE
(B[]
i
@
=3
o T
I w
BRN W/WHT
WIRE
[l
293509 - BOOM SOLUTION
VALVE WIRE ASSEMBLY 00
RED W/YEL

WIRE

00 3ATVA
‘SSINHYH ATA N10S - 80SE62

1437 dv4d

1437
MOY 3ON34

LH9IH

1HOTY Hv4d

I -oog

MOY 3ON34

S-ood

293509 - BOOM SOLUTION
VALVE WIRE ASSEMBLY 00

BLACK
WIRE

GRN W/YEL
WIRE

BROWN

‘\\

GREEN
WHITE

EE D WIRE

3
o
BLUE
WIRE
. =
= 4
=
o =
% o
=
e
«2 R S
om =2
S8 @
= D @
w o
S
S <
= >
=
oy BLK W/WHT
WIRE
—
GREEN
WHITE -
=8
o<
I s

BRN W/WHT
WIRE
ED
293509 - BOOM SOLUTION
VALVE WIRE ASSEMBLY 00
RED W/YEL
WIRE

00 3IATVA
‘SSINHVH ATA N0S - 80S€62

N3349
MOTT3A

00 09% N3AVYH
3780 104LINOD MOT4 LdSl - ¥1GE€6C

IATVA 104LINOD

43130 MOT4



293513 -

CONSOLE CONTROL CABLE RAVEN 460 00

RED

\__WHITE

+9
 m— |

&-
—

N

MONITOR

BLACK
.
=
=
GREEN W/YELLOW =
[a=
o
RED W/YELLOW
ﬁ -
A BLACK
| BROWN )
v g BLUE D
BLK W/WH
RED RED < ﬁ Wlmmz W
- S @ ¥ 0
=0 |1=01=0 (=10 [z (O
o o o o o
o o o o o
N o o o [22] o
WHITE WHITE FAR LEFT  CENTER RIGHT FAR
m LEFT RIGHT
, RED_W/YELLOW P~
w
BLACK =
GREEN W/YELLOW
o)
5
a
TERMINAL BLOCK
f \&
293512 - SOLU VLV HARNESS, CONSOLE 00
12 VOLT
BATTERY
5 1 293470 RH FENCE ROW SWITCH WIRE
4 1 293471 LH FENCE ROW SWITCH WIRE
3 1 293472 FENCE ROW SWITCH GND WIRE
2 2 293317 DIODE SHUNT CABLE ASSY
1 2 293469

61

16GA BLK-291571-291571-11

COMBO

SHEET 5 OF 5
REVISION DATE:

09-14-00  CRA

284 CUMM WIRING DIAGRAM 01

498613

WHITE

223061



BLACK j>/

RED

TO TERMINAL BLOCK

BLACK
RED

- i m

293184 - RIGHT ROW LS WIRE ASSEMBLY

BLACK
RED

dn §T w

293185 - RIGHT CENTER ROW LS WIRE ASSEMBLY

RED

:ﬁ[j;;QSSBB - LS CTRL OVERRIDE WIRE ASSY 284 94
BLACK

= §[D w

293186 - LEFT CENTER ROW LS WIRE ASSEMBLY

BLACK

(]
w
o

on HAGIE A

TASSELTROL /LS WHITE
OFF SYSTEM MANUAL ==== IF e
WHT W/BLK

DEPTH CONTROL
293187 - LEFT ROW LS WIRE ASSEMBLY

L LC RC R
up up up up ==== MH_H—H:U ¢
|_ n__| 293181 - MAIN LS ELECTRIC VALVE WIRE ASSEMBLY
DOWN DOWN DOWN DOWN .
Nz

SIE D90001

293200 - MAIN CONTROL WIRE ASSEMBLY LS

62 223062



RED
GREEN

l§\

BLACK
WHITE

293188 - SENSOR CONNECTOR
WIRE ASSEMBLY

1
[=]
L
293188
RED
unnw\ GREEN
[y
* [ a
I |
BLACK
WHITE 293188
RED

BROWN

293188

BLUE

ORANGE

VIOLET

RED
DOWN up
A”HHHHV RIGHT AHHHHHV
BLACK DOWN up
RH CTR
Ammwmuv AHMMHU
LH CTR
YELLOW
GREEN
DOWN up
LEFT
WHITE
wP
CONMON

ELECTRIC VALVE

SENSOR CONNECTOR
WIRE ASSEMBLY

- SENSOR CONNECTOR
WIRE ASSEMBLY

- SENSOR CONNECTOR
WIRE ASSEMBLY

63

293259 - UPPER LS 9000

SENSOR ASSEMBLY

LEFT

293258 - LOWER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY

293259 - UPPER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY

LEFT CENTER

293258 - LOWER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY

293259 - UPPER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY

RIGHT CENTER

293258 - LOWER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY

293259 - UPPER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY

RIGHT

293258 - LOWER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY

2 1 293337 LS PWR WIRE ASSY W/FUSE 284

oeT Jreo | DESCRIPTION

HAGIE
HAGIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY
CLARION, IOWA 50525

REMOVE ALL SHARP COANERS & BURAS

TOLERANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

XXX %08

X.XXX %005 ANGLES

FRACTION  * 1/32 DECINALS

DESCRIPTION
LS SYS WIRE DIAG, 284 94

DRAVN BY SCALE
T. MARKER HALF

CHECKED BY ‘APPROVED BY

DATE DRAVING NUNBER

= 498453

SHEET  OF

223063



293373 - LS CTRL 6L DISPLAY BOX ASSY

293336 - LS CTRL OVERRIDE WIRE ASSY 284 94

o HAGIE ~
O O

OFF MAN
DEPTH CONTROL

LIFTLIFTLIFTLIFTLIFTLIFT

12 3 4 5 6
O O0OO0OO0OO0OOo
O O0OO0OO0OO0OOo
TASSELTROL/LS
SYSTEM

SIE 000000

293374 - LS CTRL 6L CABLE BOX ASSY

VALVE VALVE LIFT LIFT LIFT LIFT LIFT LIFT POWER

ALL

TO TERMINAL BLOCK

REMOTE
DISPLAY

18 -
1T
m:a

=emer

I:\

—
—_—
—_—
—

=
=]
=

=

[l GROUND

BLACK
RED

=}

2

293378 - REMOTE DISPLAY CABLE, 6L L/S

i

293377 - POWER CABLE, 6L L/S WIRE ASSEMBLY

293181 -

.

.

//

RED

S

293372 -

ELECT VLV WIRE WHITE
ASSEMBLY 5/6L LS

RED

\>

YELLOW

VALVE WIRE ASSEMBLY

64

MAIN LS ELECTRIC

GREEN

DOWN  JLIFT-

OOOOOOO

LIFT-

>

LIFT-

o

LIFT-

IS

gJefefofofo
J

LIFT-

)

LIFT-

COMMON

\ VIOLET

ELECTRIC VALVE

223064



293259 - UPPER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY

RED
293187 - LEFT ROW GREEN
LS WIRE ASSEMBLY —
g a LIFT-1
7 E
BLACK |
WHITE 293188 - SENSOR CONNEGTOR
WIRE ASSEMBLY 293258 - LOWER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY
293259 - UPPER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY
RED
293187 - LEFT ROW GREEN
LS WIRE ASSEMBLY —
a LIFT-2
R |
BLACK |
WHITE 293188 - SENSOR CONNECTOR
WIRE ASSEMBLY 293258 - LOWER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY
293259 - UPPER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY
RED
293186 - LEFT CENTER
ROW LS WIRE ASSEMBLY GREEN - |
: LIFT-3
BLACK |
WHITE 293188 - SENSOR CONNECTOR
WIRE ASSEMBLY 293258 - LOWER LS 9000
Muuuuuuuuuuuunnw\ SENSOR ASSEMBLY

293259 - UPPER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY
RED
b3 293185 - RIGHT CENTER GREEN
ROW LS WIRE ASSEMBLY

LIFT-4

BLACK

WHITE 293188 - SENSOR CONNECTOR
J WIRE ASSEMBLY

293258 - LOWER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY

293259 - UPPER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY

RED
293184 - RIGHT ROW
LS WIRE ASSEMBLY GREEN
LIFT-5
BLACK |
WHITE 293188 - SENSOR CONNECTOR
WIRE ASSEMBLY 293258 - LOWER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY
293259 - UPPER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY
RED
293184 - RIGHT ROW
GREEN [
& LS WIRE ASSEMBLY -
: LIFT-6
BLACK |
WHITE 293188 - SENSOR CONNECTOR

WIRE ASSEMBLY 293258 - LOWER LS 9000
SENSOR ASSEMBLY

1 1 293329 16GA BLK-291557-293163-44
oeT [reo | DESCRIPTION

(2

HAGIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY
CLARION, IOWA 50525
REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & BURRS

TOLERANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

XX 03 .

F +1 *
RACTION +1/32 DECIVALS "X T00s meLEs

DESCRIPTION
LS SYS WIRE DIAG, 284 COMBO
DRAIN BY SOALE
T. MARKER HALF
CHECKED BY APPROVED BY

DATE DRAVING NUUSER

498543

SHEET _ OF

65 223065



99

990¢€¢¢e

NOTE: NOTCH IN SWITCH —\

293169 - 3L DEPTH CMD NEG WIRE ASSY

\ TO GROUND
]
u RED
S « 293334 - 270" WIRE ASSY, DEPTH CTRL 94
=
- tE —
o
BLACK
a
= =
g~ RED
S h 293332 - 168" WIRE ASSY, DEPTH CTRL 94
[==
I w
L] SE —
o
o BLACK
w
[==
&
i RED
& 293333 - 244" WIRE ASSY, DEPTH CTRL 94
[
8 (%i) z —]
v o
BLACK
(=]
w
o

\— 293166 - 3L DEPTH CMD POS WIRE ASSY

TO TERMINAL BLOCK

293338 - 16GA BLK-291580-293147-20 W/A

DeT JReo | DESCRIPTION

HAGIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY
CLARION, IOWA 50525

REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & BUARS

TOLERANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

XXX %03 .
11 " +
FRACTION +1/32 DECIUALS "3 005 ANGLES  + 1

DESCRIPTION
WIRE DIAG, 3-LIFT DEPTH CMD 94

DRAVN BY SCALE
T. MARKER NONE

CHECKED BY APPROVED BY

DATE DRAWING NUWBER

. 498451

SHEET __ OF




.9

L90€¢¢

NOTE: NOTCH IN SWITCH

GREEN

GREEN

GREEN

FUSE

GREEN

293170 - 4L DEPTH CMD NEG WIRE ASSY

\

\\L— 293167 - 4L DEPTH CMD POS WIRE ASSY

293338 - 16GA BLK-291580-293147-20 W/A

TO TERMINAL BLOCK

\ TO GROUND
RED
_ 293334 - 270" WIRE ASSY, DEPTH CTRL 94
| i3 —
a BLACK
w
[==
RED
—~ - 293332 - 168" WIRE ASSY, DEPTH CTRL 94
=
L] = —
o
BLACK
o
w
oc
~ RED
h 293331 - 144" WIRE ASSY, DEPTH CTRL 94
[==
I w
L s ]
ocow
[&]
a BLACK
w
[==
RED
293333 - 244" WIRE ASSY, DEPTH CTRL 94
-
z —
p=
BLACK
o
w
[~

DeT JReo | DESCRIPTION

HAGIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY
CLARION, IOWA 50525

REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & BURRS

TOLERANGE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED

XXX 403

XXXX 4005 ANGLES 2T

FRACTION +1/32 DECIMALS

DESCRIPTION
WIRE DIAG, 4-LIFT DEPTH CMD 94

DRAVN BY SCALE
T. MARKER NONE

CHECKED BY "APPROVED BY

DATE DRAWING NUWBER

498452

SHEET __ OF




89

890€¢¢

336" WIRE ASSY, DEPTH CTRL 96

] LIFT-1

270" WIRE ASSY, DEPTH CTRL 94

] LIFT-2

293371 -
i
NOTE: NOTCH IN SWITCH
293334 -
{
S 293332 -
z| 2 RED
E oc
s 293331 -

GREEN

GREEN

GREEN

168" WIRE ASSY, DEPTH CTRL 94

LIFT-1

S

LIFT-3

BLACK

GREEN

GREEN

144" WIRE ASSY, DEPTH CTRL 94

LIFT-3

‘@7

BLACK

RED

293333 - 244" WIRE ASSY, DEPTH CTRL 94

LIFT-4

@

293370 - 288" WIRE ASSY, DEPTH CTRL 96

RED .
——

wn

il

[F5

—~ j
BLACK .

o
= RED

BLACK

RED

\\\\\\\\\\\\“— 293368 - 6L DEPTH CMD POS WIRE ASSY

FUSE %—|

TO TERMINAL BLOCK

293338 - 16GA BLK-291580-293147-20 W/A

TO GROUND

293369 - 6L DEPTH CMD NEG WIRE ASSY

LIFT-5

LIFT-6

DET |REQ | DESCRIPTION

HAGIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY
CLARION, IOWA 50525

REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & BURRS

TOLERANGCE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

XXX

: ANGLE! +1°
XXKC £005 st

FRACTION +1/32 DECTUALS

DESCRIPTION
WIRE DIAG, 6-LIFT DEPTH CMD 96

DRAWN BY SCALE
T. MARKER NONE_(1)

CHECKED BY 'APPROVED BY

DATE DRAWING NUVBER

498479

SHEET  OF




MOTOR CONTROL VALVE

/— NOTE: NOTCH IN SWITCH
w )
- N/ BROVWN
L ™\ BroWN
<
o
& YELLOW
= (/7\\\> i 291174 - WIRE HARNESS, MTR CTRL VLV
BE|
"8 N N
L N | YELLOW
ORANGE
(]
N &
= o A
g2l 1} K
S GREEN
o L ORANGE
© D\
— w
w — Vo =
s (0O = [(
2 @ = \\_,,/\> [<
L GREEN )
o RED. J
i \

293135 - 14GA RED 291583-291583-3

\— 291308 - 14GA RED-291583-293147-6

TO TERMINAL BLOCK

293349 - 14GA RED-293147-293163-8

690€¢¢

DeT JReo | DESCRIPTION

HAGIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY
CLARION, IOWA 50525

REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & BURRS

TOLERANGE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED

XXX t03

AN i
X. XXX %005 oes T

FRACTION +1/32 DECINALS

DESCRIPTION
WIRE DIAG 284 COMBO MTR CTRL

DRAVN BY SCALE
T. MARKER NONE

CHECKED BY "APPROVED BY

DATE DRAWING NUWBER

498443

SHEET __ OF




ABBREVIATIONS

ADPTR - ADAPTER
ASSY - ASSEMBLY
BRKT - BRACKET

DET - DETAIL

EL - ELBOW

EXT - EXTENSION

FLO - FLOW

FNPT - FEMALE NATIONAL PIPE THREAD
FOR - FEMALE O-RING
FRT - FRONT

HYD - HYDRAULIC
HYDRO - HYDROSTATIC
LG - LONG

LWR - LOWER

MJIC - MALE J.I.C.
MOR - MALE O-RING
MT - MOUNT

MTR - MOTOR

70

P/N - PART NUMBER
PLT - PLATE

QTY - QUANTITY
RED - REDUCER

REF - REFERENCE

REST - RESTRICTOR

REQ - REQUIRED

SHFT - SHAFT

STRG - STEERING

ST - STREET

SWIV - SWIVEL

UNC - UNIFIED NATIONAL COURSE
UNF - UNIFIED NATIONAL FINE
V - VOLT

VFC - VARIABLE FLOW CONTROL
W/ - WITH

WHL - WHEEL

WLD - WELDMENT

223070



ABBREVIATIONS.
ACTUATOR......
ARM,
SENSOR. ....
STABILIZER.

BEARING,......

JOURNAL. ...
BLADE, CUTTER.
BOOT, SWITCH..
BOX,

CONTROL. ...

SWITCH.....
BRACKET, VFC..
BREATHER......

COIL, VALVE...
CONTROL BOX...

CYLINDER, LIFT.

CUTTER HEAD...

DEPTH COMMAND.

DIAGRAM, WIRING

DIFFUSER, SUMP.

DIPSTICK......

FILTER,.......
VENT.......
FLOW DIVIDER..
FUSE..........
HOLDER. ....

GUIDE STALK...

HOLDER, FUSE..

HYDRAULIC
MANIFOLD...
MOTOR......
PUMP.......
SCHEMATIC. .

)

2

19

.8,9,10

.20

)
a1
12

0,26,27

.16,18
,26,27
veaanb
.....6

25
.16,18

R Vi

... 28

.52,62,66

ve...6
v....6

...6,7,22,23,24

... 15
.

.20,26,27

.20,26,27

12,14

... 30

INDEX

71

-J-

JOURNAL BEARING.....

K-

KIT, SEAL...........

-L-

LIFT CYLINDER.......

M-

MANIFOLD, HYDRAULIC.
MOTOR, HYDRAULIC...
MOUNT, RECRPTACLE..

-0-

OIL TANK...........
OUTRIGGER..........

-P-

PIVOT PIN..........
PLUG. .......cvivn,
POSITRACTION VALVE.

PULLER,

QUAD............
SHIELD..........
PUMP, HYDRAULIC....

QUAD PULLER....

RECEPTACLE MT..
REFLECTOR......
RIM. ....vvvht

SCHEMATIC, HYDRAULIC

-O-

-S-

SEAL KIT.........

SENSOR.........

ARM. ........
SHAFT, PULLER..
SHIELD, PULLER.
STABILIZER ARM.
STALK VALVE....
STALK GUIDE....

11

.15

.15

.21
.14
17

..6

.9,9,10

10,11

.26

.14
.14
.4

.14

17
.19
.14

.30
.15
.19
.19
.14
.14

.8,9,10
.20,21,22,23
e 12,14

223071



SUMP DIFFUSER.

SWITCH
BOX.....
TOGGLE. .

TANK, OIL..
TIE PLATE..

TIRE.........

TOGGLE SWITCH

TOOL BAR.....

VALVE,

MOTOR CONTROL...
POSITRACTION....

STALK. .....vvuuus

VARIABLE FLOW CONTROL

VENT FILTER..........

-W-

WIRING DIAGRAM.......

A

.....20,26
.....20,26

U
ciiriai..B
AR V'
cer..20,21
.8,9,10, 11

e 21
.. 4
e...22,23
ceiiin.n B
T

..52,62,66

72

223072



]
Faasc

24 houars
=a dayy
T days
=a wweela™

Haaie PARTS ORDER F

|
Ph. 1 (800) 247-4885 Fx. 1 (515) 532-3553 Photocopy and fax to Hagie Customer Support Department
ORDERED BY/BILL TO: SHIP TO:
Name Name
Co. Name Co. Name
Street Street
City, St, Zip City, St, Zip
Ph. Fx. Ph. Fx.
HOW SHIP: 0 UPS Ground [0 NextDay [0 2Day [ 3Day [ Other
If “HOW SHIP” is left blank, parts will be sent UPS ground service. If part
is over 150 pounds, an independent motor freight company will be used.
PAYMENT: [ Hagie Account #** O American Express [0 Discover [J Visa [ Master Card
Signature:
Odc.o.D name as appears on card:
card no. exp. date
Year and Model No.
Serial No.
Item Serial No. (if necessary):
Engine (include type)
Hydrostatic Pump (s)
Torque Hub OLF ORF OLR ORR
Wheel Motor OLFORFOL ORR
HAGIE Part No. Qty. Description

[[] Check here if you want phone confirmation of parts order.

* Orders received before 3:00 p.m., CST will be processed the same business day.

Regular business hours are Monday through Friday, 7:00 a.m. through 5:00 p.m..

*%
If you do not have a Hagie account number, contact the Hagie Customer Support Department and you will be issued one.

73



]
Faasc

24 houars
=a dayy
T days
=a wweela™

Haaie PARTS ORDER F

|
Ph. 1 (800) 247-4885 Fx. 1 (515) 532-3553 Photocopy and fax to Hagie Customer Support Department
ORDERED BY/BILL TO: SHIP TO:
Name Name
Co. Name Co. Name
Street Street
City, St, Zip City, St, Zip
Ph. Fx. Ph. Fx.
HOW SHIP: 0 UPS Ground [0 NextDay [0 2Day [ 3Day [ Other
If “HOW SHIP” is left blank, parts will be sent UPS ground service. If part
is over 150 pounds, an independent motor freight company will be used.
PAYMENT: [ Hagie Account #** O American Express [0 Discover [J Visa [ Master Card
Signature:
Odc.o.D name as appears on card:
card no. exp. date
Year and Model No.
Serial No.
Item Serial No. (if necessary):
Engine (include type)
Hydrostatic Pump (s)
Torque Hub OLF ORF OLR ORR
Wheel Motor OLFORFOL ORR
HAGIE Part No. Qty. Description

[[] Check here if you want phone confirmation of parts order.

* Orders received before 3:00 p.m., CST will be processed the same business day.

Regular business hours are Monday through Friday, 7:00 a.m. through 5:00 p.m..

*%
If you do not have a Hagie account number, contact the Hagie Customer Support Department and you will be issued one.

74



	223001
	223002

	223003

	223004

	223005

	223006

	223007

	223008

	223009

	223010

	223011

	223012

	223013

	223014

	223015

	223016

	223017

	223018

	223019

	223020

	223021

	223022

	223023

	223024

	223025

	223026

	223027

	223028

	223029

	223030

	223031

	223032

	223033

	223034

	223035

	223036

	223037

	223038

	223039

	223040

	223041

	223042

	223043

	223044

	223045

	223046

	223047

	223048

	223049

	223050

	223051

	223052

	223053

	223054

	223055

	223056

	223057

	223058

	223059

	223060

	223061

	223062

	223063

	223064

	223065

	223066

	223067

	223068

	223069

	223070

	223071

	223072

	Parts Fax1
	Parts Fax2



